

PDQ Parts

REPLACEMENT PARTS GUIDE



Visit our pages:
www.kpijci.com
www.pdqpart.com

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1036 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00507SS	Key Plate
A00234	Washer, Flat
A01036WDU04A	Toggle Seat
A00509SS	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A00524C	Spring, Tension
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A0163600110	Toggle Seat, Moveable
A00825ST	Tension Rod
A00611A	Toggle Seat

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A00602LH	Jaw, Stationary
*A00603SS	Jaw, Moveable
A00613	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00696SS	Collar, Pitman
A07031066	Bearing, Pitman
A0103600115	Flinger
A0103600116	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A00683SS	Cap, Pitman
A00695SS	Flinger, Side Bearing, Outside
A00687SR	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A00687SL	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0103600115	Flinger
A0103600116	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A00685SS	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00686SR	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00686SL	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00694SS	Flinger, Side Bearing, Inner
A07032071	Bearing, Side
A07035006	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A00682SW	Lockwasher
A00682SN	Locknut
A07033028	Lockwasher
A07030028	Locknut
A00689SS	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A00691	Plate, End, Shaft
A07030016	Locknut, Shaft End
A00692	Cap, Shaft End

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1236 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431283	Key Plate
A0152400319	Bolt, Key Plate
A00234	Washer, Flat
A0103600110	Toggle Seat
A00509SS	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A00524C	Spring, Tension
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A0163600110	Toggle Seat, Moveable
A0124200202	Tension Rod
A00611A	Toggle Seat

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A123606601	Jaw, Stationary
*A123606604	Jaw, Moveable
A00613	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00696SS	Collar, Pitman
A07031066	Bearing, Pitman
A0103600115	Flinger
A0103600116	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A00683SS	Cap, Pitman
A00695SS	Flinger, Side Bearing, Outside
A00687SR	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A00687SL	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0103600115	Flinger
A0103600116	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A00685SS	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00686SR	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00686SL	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00694SS	Flinger, Side Bearing, Inner
A07032071	Bearing, Side
A07035006	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A00682SW	Lockwasher
A00682SN	Locknut
A07033028	Lockwasher
A07030028	Locknut
A00689SS	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A00691	Plate, End, Shaft
A07030016	Locknut, Shaft End
A00692	Cap, Shaft End

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1242 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431150	Key Plate
A00234	Washer
A0123600418	Wedge, Pull
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442805701	Shaft
A07031093	Bearing, Pitman
A0087603	Flinger, Pitman
A00865	Cap, Pitman End
A0086601	Seal, Pitman
A0153600125	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Side Bearing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Tapered Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Tapered Sleeve
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A00890	Flinger, Side Bearing
A0443113301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443113302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443113401	Seal, Outer, Side Bearing
A07028503	Dowel Pin
A02540G01	Setscrew
A00875A	Spacer, Collar, Bearing
A0153600114	Dowel Pin

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

Hardware is available-please inquire

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1248 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431150	Key Plate
A0152400319	Bolt, Square Head
A00234	Washer
A0123600418	Wedge, Pull
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A04431181	Toggle Seat, Pitman

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442807301	Shaft
A07031093	Bearing, Pitman
A0087603	Flinger, Pitman
A00865	Cap, Pitman End
A0086601	Seal, Pitman
A0153600125	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Side Bearing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Tapered Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Tapered Sleeve
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A00890	Flinger, Side Bearing
A0443113301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443113302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443113401	Seal, Outer, Side Bearing
A07028503	Dowel Pin
A02540G01	Setscrew
A00875A	Spacer, Collar, Bearing
A0153600114	Dowel Pin

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1636 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A04431144	Key Plate
A0152400319	Bolt, Square Head
A00509B	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0153600109	Toggle Seat
A0123600416	Spacer, Seat
A0163600110	Toggle Seat
A0123600418	Wedge, Pull
A00524C	Spring
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A0152400311	Tension Rod
A0153600107	Shim, 3/8"
A0153600108	Shim, 1/4"

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0153605022	Toggle Plate
*A0163605027	Jaw, Stationary
*A0163605028	Jaw, Moveable

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442806102	Shaft
A07031093	Bearing, Pitman
A0087603	Flinger, Pitman
A00865	Cap, Pitman End
A0086601	Seal, Pitman
A0153600125	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Side Bearing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Tapered Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Tapered Sleeve
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A00890	Flinger, Side Bearing
A0443113301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443113302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443113401	Seal, Outer, Side Bearing
A07028503	Dowel Pin
A02540G01	Setscrew
A00875A	Spacer, Collar, Bearing
A0153600114	Dowel Pin

*Parts available but not stocked

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1648 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431144	Key Plate
A00234	Washer
A0164800103	Toggle Seat, Adjustable
A04431181	Toggle Seat
A00524C	Spring
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A0442805101	Tension Rod

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442806001	Shaft
A07031077	Bearing, Pitman
A07032072	Bearing, Side
A02540A22	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A03242A28	Pin, Screw
A0086601	Seal, Pitman
A0153600125	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Side Bearing
A07033032	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030032	Locknut, Side Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Tapered Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Tapered Sleeve

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1836 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A00524C	Spring
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A00509B	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0442805101	Tension Rod
A0153600109	Toggle Seat
A0153600107	Shim, 3/8"
A0153600108	Shim, 1/4"

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0153605022	Toggle Plate
*A0163605027	Jaw, Stationary
*A0163605028	Jaw, Moveable

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442804401	Shaft
A07031093	Bearing, Pitman
A0087603	Flinger, Pitman
A00865	Cap, Pitman End
A0086601	Seal, Pitman
A0153600125	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Side Bearing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Tapered Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Tapered Sleeve
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A00890	Flinger, Side Bearing
A0443113301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443113302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443113401	Seal, Outer, Side Bearing
A07028503	Dowel Pin
A02540G01	Setscrew
A00875A	Spacer, Collar, Bearing
A0153600114	Dowel Pin

*Parts available but not stocked

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2036 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A00894	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A00809A	Key Plate, Upper
A00807A	Key Plate, Lower
A00811A	Toggle Seat
A00524C	Spring
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A00885A	Tension Rod

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00812X	Toggle Plate
*A00802D	Jaw, Stationary
*A00803D	Jaw, Moveable

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00881E	Shaft
A00875A	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A0086503	Cap, Pitman
A0086601	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0153600125	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Side Bearing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A00890	Flinger, Side Bearing
A00869	Cap Side Bearing, RH
A00874	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A00870	Seal, Side Bearing
A07033016	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030016	Locknut, Shaft
A0069201	Cap, Shaft End

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2236 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER - Grease

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer, Flat
A00809A	Key Plate, Upper
A00807A	Key Plate, Lower
A00894	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0153600109	Toggle Seat
A0123600416	Spacer, Seat
A0163600110	Toggle Seat, Moveable
A0123600418	Wedge, Pull
A00524C	Spring, Tension
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A4589020002	Locknut, Spherical
A0152400110	Tension Rod
A0153600105	Shim, 1"
A0153600106	Shim, 1/2"
A0153600107	Shim, 3/8"
A0153600108	Shim, 1/4"
A0183600155	Cover
A0264000117	Bolt

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0223600610	Jaw, Stationary
*A0223600613	Jaw, Moveable
A04431548	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442804401	Shaft
A07031093	Bearing, Pitman
A0087603	Flinger, Pitman
A00865	Cap, Pitman
A0086601	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0153600125	Seal, Inner, Side Bearing
A00883	Seal, Inner, Side Bearing, RH
A00884	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A00889	Flinger, Inside Side Bearing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Taper Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Sleeve
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A00890	Flinger, Side Bearing
A0443113301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443113302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A00870	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A02540G01	Setscrew, Special
A00875A	Collar, Bearing Spacer
A0153600114	Dowel Pin

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2236 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER - Grease / Oil

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer, Flat
A00809A	Key Plate, Upper
A00807A	Key Plate, Lower
A00894	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0153600109	Toggle Seat
A0123600416	Spacer, Seat
A0163600110	Toggle Seat, Moveable
A0123600418	Wedge, Pull
A00524C	Spring, Tension
A00517C	Collar, Tension Spring
A4589020002	Locknut, Spherical
A0152400110	Tension Rod
A0153600105	Shim, 1"
A0153600106	Shim, 1/2"
A0153600107	Shim, 3/8"
A0153600108	Shim, 1/4"
A0183600155	Cover
A0264000117	Bolt

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0223600610	Jaw, Stationary
*A0223600613	Jaw, Moveable
A04431548	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442804401	Shaft
A07031093	Bearing, Pitman
A00875A	Collar, Bearing Spacer
A0124800140	Cap, Pitman
A0443158301	Seal, End
A0443158401	Seal, Side Bearing
A0124800127	Seal, Inner, Side Bearing, LH
A0124800128	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0302535905	Screw, Greasing
A07032077	Bearing, Side
A07035007	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher, Sleeve
A07030030	Locknut, Sleeve
A07033028	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Side Bearing
A0443113303	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443113304	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443164301	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A02540G01	Setscrew, Special

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2248 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A04431198	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0443119301	Key Plate, Upper
A0443119401	Key Plate, Lower
A04431181	Toggle Seat
A00925	Spring
A00926	Collar, Tension Spring
A00928	Pin, Tension Rod
A00929	Yoke, Tension Rod
A0164800103	Toggle Seat, Adjustable

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0224810003	Toggle Plate

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442805601	Shaft
A03240A17	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A0304000203	Flinger, Pitman
A03240A08A	Cap, Pitman
A03240A16	Flinger, Side Bearing, Outside
A3240A12R	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A03240A12L	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0304000204	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A03240A10D	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A03240A11R	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A03240A11L	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A03240A15B	Flinger, Side Bearing, Inside
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A03242A25	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A03242A29	Lockwasher
A07030033	Locknut
A03240A1301	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A02540G01	Setscrew
A07033040	Lockwasher
A07030034	Locknut
A03242A28	Pin

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2436 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A0243600109	Key Plate, Upper
A0243600110	Key Plate, Lower
A00811A	Toggle Seat
A00925	Spring
A00926	Collar, Tension Spring
A00927	Tension Rod
A00928	Pin, Tension Rod
A00929	Yoke, Tension Rod
A0243600111	Toggle Seat, Adjustable
A03242A18	Shim, 1"
A03242A19	Shim, 3/4"
A03242A20	Shim, 1/2"

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0243640003	Toggle Plate
*A0243640005	Jaw, Stationary

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0243600201	Shaft
A03240A17	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A0304000203	Flinger, Pitman
A03240A08A	Cap, Pitman
A03240A16	Flinger, Side Bearing, Outside
A3240A12R	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A03240A12L	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0304000204	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A03240A10D	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A03240A11R	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A03240A11L	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A03240A15B	Flinger, Side Bearing, Inside
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A03242A25	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A03242A29	Lockwasher
A07030033	Locknut
A03240A1301	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A02540G01	Setscrew
A07033040	Lockwasher
A07030034	Locknut
A03242A28	Pin

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2442 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A04431514	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431515	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A04431516	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A04431517	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A0244200108	Seat, Adjustable Toggle
A09300226	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A03242A18	Shim, 1"
A03242A19	Shim, 3/4"
A03242A20	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A09300071	Cap, Spring
A0264000118	Tension Rod
A00906	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A09300005	Bolt, Wedge
A04431518	Seat, Toggle

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0094201	Shaft
A00939	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031016	Bearing, Pitman
A07032057	Bearing, Side
A02540A22	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A07033032	Lockwasher
A07030032	Locknut
A07033030	Lockwasher
A07030030	Locknut
A0364800105	Setscrew, Inner Seal

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0254040004	Jaw, Moveable
*A0254040005	Jaw, Stationary
A0244200157	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2540 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0095001	Angle Support, Toggle Bearing, RH
A0095002	Angle Support, Toggle Bearing, LH
A0090401	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A0090402	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A0090501	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A0090502	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A00234	Washer
A00910	Wedge, Toggle Bearing
A00925	Spring
A00927	Tension Rod
A00928	Yoke, Tension Rod
A00928	Pin, Tension Rod
A00906	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A00930	Bolt
A00908	Seat, Toggle
A03242A30	Capscrew
A03242A31	Capscrew

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00939	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031016	Bearing, Pitman
A07032057	Bearing, Side
A07034006	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher
A07030030	Locknut
A02540G01	Setscrew, Special

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A00902	Jaw, Moveable
*A00901K	Jaw, Stationary
A00909	Toggle Plate, 26"
A00909L	Toggle Plate 28-1/2"

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2742 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431530	Key Plate, Upper
A04431532	Key Plate, Upper
A04431531	Key Plate, Lower
A04431533	Key Plate, Lower
A00234	Washer
A0244200108	Seat, Toggle Adjustable
A09300226	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A03242A18	Shim, 1"
A03242A19	Shim, 3/4"
A03242A20	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A09300071	Cap, Spring
A0264000118	Tension Rod
A00906	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A09300005	Bolt, Wedge

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0264000127	Jaw, Moveable
*A0254040005	Jaw, Stationary
A0244200157	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0304000207	Shaft
A03240A17	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A09300006	Seal, O-Ring
A09300233	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0364800105	Setscrew, Inner, Seal
A09300012	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A09300013	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A09300014	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012525	O-Ring
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A07030034	Locknut, Bearing Sleeve
A07033040	Plate, Lock
A07033033	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030033	Locknut, Shaft
A4524012524	O-Ring
A09300015	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A09300016	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A09300018	Seal, Outer Side Bearing

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3042 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER - Grease

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0304200112	Shaft
A03240A17	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A0304200113	Flinger, Pitman
A0443128601	Cap, Pitman
A03240A16	Flinger, side Bearing, Outside
A03240A12R	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A03240A12L	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0304000204	Seal, Pitman
A03240A10D	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A03240A11R	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A03240A11L	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A03240A15B	Flinger, Side Bearing, Inside
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A03242A25	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07033033	Lockwasher
A07030033	Locknut
A03240A1301	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A02540G01	Setscrew
A07033040	Lockwasher
A07030040	Locknut
A03242A28	Pin, Screw

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3042 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER - Grease / Oil

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431284	Key Plate, Upper
A04431285	Key, Plate, Lower
A00234	Washer
A09300548	Seat, Adjustable Toggle
A09300226	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A03242A18	Shim, 1"
A03242A19	Shim, 3/4"
A03242A20	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A0930007101	Cap, Spring, Double
A0304200110	Tension Rod
A4559050060	Nut, Spherical
A04431288	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A09300005	Bolt, Wedge
A04431462	Seat, Toggle

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0304205103	Jaw, Moveable
*A0304205104	Jaw, Stationary
A04431463	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442810001	Shaft
A03240A17	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A09300006	Seal, O-Ring
A0304200145	Cap, Pitman Bearing
A09300233	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A09300012	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0304200146	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0304200147	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012514	O-Ring
A03242A25	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A07030034	Locknut, Bearing Sleeve
A07033040	Plate, Lock
A07033033	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030033	Locknut, Shaft
A0443137601	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443137602	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A09300018	Seal, Outer Side Bearing

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3054 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431736	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431737	Key, Plate, Upper, LH
A04431738	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A04431739	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A00234	Washer
A0305450026	Seat, Adjustable Toggle
A09300226	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A03242A18	Shim, 1"
A03242A19	Shim, 3/4"
A03242A20	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A0930007101	Cap, Spring, Double
A0305400110	Tension Rod
A4559050060	Nut, Spherical
A0305450009	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A00930	Bolt, Wedge
A0305450010	Seat, Toggle

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442811401	Shaft
A0305450032	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A09300006	Seal, O-Ring
A0304200145	Cap, Pitman Bearing
A09300233	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A09300012	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0304200146	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0304200147	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012514	O-Ring
A03242A25	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A07030034	Locknut, Bearing Sleeve
A07033040	Plate, Lock
A07033033	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030033	Locknut, Shaft
A0443137601	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443137602	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A09300018	Seal, Outer Side Bearing

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0305450018	Jaw, Moveable
*A0305450053	Jaw, Stationary
A0305450019	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3240 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00906	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A00930	Bolt, Wedge
A00907	Bolt, Key Plate
A00234	Washer
A00908	Seat, Toggle
A00927	Tension Rod
A00929	Yoke, Tension Rod
A00928	Pin, Tension Rod
A00925	Spring
A00926	Collar, Tension Spring
A03242A30	Capscrew
A03242A31	Capscrew

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00909L	Toggle Plate

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A03240A17	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A03240A14	Flinger, Pitman
A03240A08A	Cap, Pitman
A03240A10D	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A03240A11R	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A03240A11L	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A03240A15B	Flinger, Side Bearing, Inside
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A07034043	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A07033033	Lockwasher, Side Bearing
A07030033	Locknut, Side Bearing
A03240A16	Flinger, Side Bearing, Outside
A03240A12R	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A03240A12L	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A03240A1301	Seal, Side Bearing, Outer

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3242 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431398	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431400	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A04431399	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A04431401	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A00234	Washer
A09300548	Seat, Adjustable Toggle
A09300226	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A03242A18	Shim, 1"
A03242A19	Shim, 3/4"
A03242A20	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00524C	Spring
A09300071	Cap, Spring
A0304200110	Tension Rod
A03242L04	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A03242L05	Bolt, Wedge
A04431462	Seat, Toggle

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431463	Toggle Plate
*A0324205004	Jaw, Stationary
*A0324205007	Jaw, Moveable

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A03242A0701	Shaft
A03240A17	Collar
A07031089	Bearing, Pitman
A09300005	O-Ring
A09300233	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0364800105	Setscrew, Inner Seal
A09300012	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A09300013	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A09300014	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012525	O-Ring
A03242A25	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032074	Bearing, Side
A07030034	Locknut, Tapered Bearing
A07033040	Plate, Lock
A07033033	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030033	Locknut, Shaft
A4524012524	O-Ring
A09300015	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A09300016	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A09300018	Seal, Outer Side Bearing

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3646 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A00234	Washer
A0364500113	Shim, 1"
A0364500114	Shim, 3/4"
A0364500115	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00925	Spring
A00926	Collar, Spring
A0364500122	Tension Rod
A0443130801	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0364500127	Bolt, Wedge
A0443130901	Seat, Toggle

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431463	Toggle Plate
*A0364504920	Jaw, Stationary
*A0364504930	Jaw, Moveable

*Parts available but not stocked

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442807101	Shaft
A07031015	Bearing, Pitman
A4524012513	O-Ring
A0443131201	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0443131401	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A4524012514	O-Ring
A0364500132	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032054	Bearing, Side
A07030037	Nut, Lock, Sleeve
A07033043	Plate Lock
A07030035	Locknut, Shaft
A07033041	Plate Lock
A4524012516	O-Ring
A0443131603	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443131604	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443131701	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A4524012515	O-Ring

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3648 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431344	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431345	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A04431346	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A04431347	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A00234	Washer, Flat
A0364800118	Adjustable Toggle Seat
A09300066	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300068	Wedge, Pull
A0364500110	Seat, Shim
A0364500113	Shim, 1"
A0364500114	Shim, 3/4"
A0364500115	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00925	Spring, Tension
A0930066601	Cap, Spring
A0364500122	Rod, Tension
A0443130801	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0364500127	Bolt, Wedge
A0443130901	Toggle Seat

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442811601	Shaft
A0443170801	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031015	Pitman Bearing
A4524012513	O-Ring Seal
A0364800140	Cap, Pitman End
A0443131201	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0443131401	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0364800142	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0364800143	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012514	O-ring Seal
A0364500132	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032054	Side Bearing
A07030037	Locknut, Sleeve
A07033043	Lock Plate
A07033041	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030035	Locknut, Shaft
A0443131605	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443131606	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443131701	Seal, Outer Side Bearing

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431318	Toggle Plate
*A0364504921	Jaw, Moveable
*A0364504922	Jaw, Stationary
A0364800113	Pitman Wear Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3660 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431682	Key Plate, Upper
A04431683	Key Plate, Lower
A00234	Washer
A0424800216	Seat, Shim
A0424800143	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300226	Wedge, Pull
A0424800209	Shim, 1"
A0424800208	Shim, 3/4"
A0424800207	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00925	Spring
A0930066601	Cap, Spring
A0364500122	Tension Rod
A00928	Pin, Yoke
A4559050060	Locknut, Spherical
A0443159201	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A0546000136	Seat, Toggle

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442811501	Shaft
A0443132701	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031014	Pitman Bearing
A4524012519	O-Ring Seal
A0443132801	Cap, Pitman End
A0443132901	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0443133101	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0443133201	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0443133202	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012518	O-ring Seal
A0424800219	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032055	Side Bearing
A07030048	Locknut, Sleeve
A07033046	Lock Plate
A07033047	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030045	Locknut, Shaft
A0443133301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443133302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443133401	Seal, Outer Side Bearing

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0366004901	Jaw, Moveable
*A0366004902	Jaw, Stationary

*Parts available but not stocked

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4248 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

S/N 439XX

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431380	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431381	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A04431631	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A04431630	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A0424800216	Seat, Shim
A0424800145	Seat, Adjustable Toggle
A0424800143	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A0424800209	Shim, 1"
A0424800208	Shim, 3/4"
A0424800207	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00925	Spring
A0930066601	Cap, Spring
A0424800217	Tension Rod
A00928	Pin, Yoke
A4559050060	Locknut, Spherical
A04248B03A	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A04248B04	Bolt, Wedge
A0424800140	Seat, Toggle Insert

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442807401	Shaft
A0443132701	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031014	Pitman Bearing
A4524012519	O-Ring Seal
A0443132801	Cap, Pitman End
A0443132901	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0443133101	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0443133201	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0443133202	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012518	O-ring Seal
A0424800219	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032055	Side Bearing
A07030048	Locknut, Sleeve
A07033046	Lock Plate
A07033047	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030045	Locknut, Shaft
A0443133301	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443133302	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443133401	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A0424800139	Plate, Pitman Barrel Wear

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0424804902	Jaw, Moveable
*A0424804903	Jaw, Stationary
A0424800147	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4248 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

S/N 488XX

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431380	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431381	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A04431631	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A04431630	Key Plate, Lower, RH
A0424800216	Seat, Shim
A0424800145	Seat, Adjustable Toggle
A0424800143	Spacer, Toggle Seat
A09300228	Wedge, Pull
A0424800209	Shim, 1"
A0424800208	Shim, 3/4"
A0424800207	Shim, 1/2"
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A00925	Spring
A0930066601	Cap, Spring
A0424800217	Tension Rod
A00928	Pin, Yoke
A4559050060	Locknut, Spherical
A04248B03A	Wedge, Moveable Jaw
A04248B04	Bolt, Wedge
A0424800140	Seat, Toggle Insert

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442807402	Shaft
A0424800181	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031014	Pitman Bearing
A4524012519	O-Ring Seal
A0424800182	Cap, Pitman End
A0424800158	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0443133101	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0424800183	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0424800184	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A4524012526	O-ring Seal
A0424800219	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032055	Side Bearing
A07030048	Locknut, Sleeve
A07033046	Lock Plate
A07033047	Lockwasher, Shaft
A07030045	Locknut, Shaft
A0443133304	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443133303	Cap, Side Bearing, LH
A0443133401	Seal, Outer Side Bearing
A0424800139	Plate, Pitman Barrel Wear
A0424800215	End Plate

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0424804902	Jaw, Moveable
*A0424804903	Jaw, Stationary
A0424800147	Toggle Plate

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5460 CEDARAPIDS® JAW CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431650	Key Plate, Upper, RH
A04431651	Key Plate, Upper, LH
A04431652	Key Plate, Lower RH
A04431653	Key Plate, Lower, LH
A00234	Washer
A0264000117	Bolt, Swing
A0546000164	Collar, Spring
A4559050060	Nut, Spherical
A0443159201	Wedge, Jaw
A0546000136	Seat, Toggle

VARIABLE PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*A0546000192	Jaw, Moveable
*A0546000185	Jaw, Stationary

SHAFT, PITMAN & BEARING

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0442811801	Shaft
A0546000258	Collar, Pitman Bearing
A07031094	Bearing, Pitman
A0546000259	Cap, Pitman End
A0546000129	Seal, Pitman Bearing
A0546000130	Seal, Inner Side Bearing
A0546000260	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, LH
A0546000261	Seal, Inner Side Bearing, RH
A0546000133	Sleeve, Side Bearing
A07032078	Side Bearing
A0546000150	Locknut, Tapered Sleeve
A07033047	Lockwasher, Bearing
A0546000155	Locknut, Bearing
A07033048	Lockwasher, Bearing
A0443159403	Cap, Side Bearing, RH
A0443159404	Cap, Side Bearing, LH

*Parts available but not stocked

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4336 CEDARAPIDS® SIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004W02	Bearing Clamp
A08004N37	Bolt, Side Plate
A08004W07	Breaker Plate, Lower
A08004W08	Plate, Feed End
A08004W28	Breaker Plate, Upper
A08004W30	Breaker Plate, Top
A08004W31(D)	Feed Plate
A4103504814	Breaker Bar
A04405032	Sleeve
A08004WA05	End Plate
A08101W02	Bolt
A07119022	Nut, 3" Slotted

BREAKER LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004W05	Liner, Bottom, RH
A08004W06	Liner, Bottom, LH
A08004W11	Liner, Lower Feed End RH
A08004W12	Liner, Lower Feed End, LH
A08004W13	Liner, Segmental, RH
A08004W14	Liner, Segmental, LH
A08004W15	Liner, Upper Feed End, RH
A08004W16	Liner, Upper Feed End, LH
A08004W17	Liner, Upper Discharge, RH
A08004W18	Liner, Upper Discharge, LH
A08004W19	Liner, Upper Guide, RH
A08004W20	Liner, Upper Guide, LH
A08004W21	Liner, Lower Guide, RH
A08004W22	Liner, Lower Guide, LH
A08004W26	Liner, Inspection Door
A08004W27	Liner, Door, Segmental
A08101N10	Tie Bolt

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004N54	Spacer, 1"
A08004N55	Spacer 2"
A08004N52	Guide, Outside Bar
A411040020003	Adapter, Shear Block
A08004W23	Cover, Bar
A08004N30	Shear Block

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04408002	Bearing Housing
A04407005	Cover, Inner
A04407034	Flinger, Inner
A08003D56A	Gasket
A07032038	Bearing
A07033025	Lockwasher
A07030025	Locknut
A07221019	Stabilizing Ring
A04407167	Cover, Outer
A04407089	Flinger, Outer

MISCELLANEOUS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0810101003	Extension, Top, Far End
A0810101004	Extension, Top, Near Side
A0810101005	Extension, Bottom, Far Side
A0810101006	Extension, Bottom, Near Side
A0810101506	Extension, RH Openings
A0810101507	Extension, LH Opening
A0810101510	Liner
A0810101511	End Plate
A0810102065	Plate, Lower Feed
A0800415009	Locknut, Shaft End
A0800415018	Liner, Feed End
A0800415019	Liner, Feed End
A0800415021	Liner
A0800415022	Breaker Plate, Discharge End
A0800415023	Extension, End
A0800415036	Liner
A0800415072	Sleeve, HD
A0800422515	Liner, Top Side, RH

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08101C01	Impeller Bar
A08005B07	Spherical Nut
A08005B08	Wedge
A08101C02	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A07399011	Bolt, 2" X 10"

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4338 CEDARAPIDS® SIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004W07	Breaker Plate, Lower
A4103504988	Bar, Breaker
A4405032	Sleeve, Single Bar
A08004Y16	Cover, Bar
A08004W28	Breaker Plate, Lower, Disch. End
A08004Y19	Breaker Plate, Center, Disch. End
A08004Y20	Breaker Plate, Top, Disch. End
A08101N10	Tie Bolt, Breaker Plate

BREAKER LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004Y04	Liner, Bottom
A08004Y08	Liner, Lower Feed End
A08004W13	Liner, Seg. RH Feed & Disch. Ends
A08004W14	Liner, Seg. LH Feed & Disch. Ends
A08004W27	Liner, Door, Segmental
A08004Y09	Liner, Upper, RH Feed End
A08004Y10	Liner, Upper, LH Feed End
A08004Y11	Liner, Upper, RH Disch. End
A08004Y12	Liner, Upper LH Disch. End
A08004Y13	Liner, Lower, RH Guide
A08004Y14	Liner, Lower, LH Guide
A08004W26	Liner, Inspection Door

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004N54	Spacer, 1"
A08004N55	Spacer 2"
A08004N52	Guide, Outside Bar
A411040020003	Adapter, Shear Block
A08004W23	Cover, Bar
A08004N30	Shear Block

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04408001	Bearing Housing
A08004N08	Flinger, Inner
A04407072	Cover, Inner
A07221024	Stabilizing Ring
A07032071	Spherical Bearing
A07033028	Lockwasher
A07030028	Locknut
A04407071	Cover, Outer
A08004N09	Flinger, Outer
A08004WM02	Clamp, Bearing

MISCELLANEOUS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0810101510	Liner, Extension
A0810101511	End Plate
A08004N10	Tie Bolt

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08101C01	Impeller Bar
A08005B07	Spherical Nut
A08005B08	Wedge
A08101C02	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A07399011	Bolt, 2" X 10"

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4340 CEDARAPIDS® SIIB CRUSHER

BREAKER LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004Y04	Liner, Bottom
A08004Y08	Liner, Lower Feed End
A08004W13	Liner, Segmental Feed End, RH
A08004W14	Liner, Segmental Feed End, LH
A08004W13	Liner, Segmental Disch End, RH
A08004W14	Liner, Segmental Disch End, LH
A08004W27	Liner, Door Segmental
A08004Y09	Liner, Upper Feed End, RH
A08004Y10	Liner, Upper Feed End, LH
A08004Y11	Liner, Upper Discharge End, RH
A08004Y12	Liner, Upper Discharge End, LH
A08004Y13	Liner, Lower Guide, RH
A08004Y14	Liner, Lower Guide, LH
A08004W26	Liner, Inspection Door
A08101Z03	Liner, Top, RH
A08101Z04	Liner, Top, LH

SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04408001	Bearing Housing
A08004N08	Flinger, Inner
A04407072	Cover, Inner
A07221024	Stabilizing Ring
A07032071	Spherical Bearing
A07033028	Lockwasher
A07030028	Locknut
A04407071	Cover, Outer
A08004N09	Flinger, Outer
A08004WM02	Clamp, Bearing

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004N54	Spacer, 1"
A08004N55	Spacer, 2"
A08004N52	Guide, Single Bar
A411040020003	Adapter, Shear Block
A08004N30	Shear Block

ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004Y05	Plate, Feed End
A08004W07	Plate, Breaker, Bottom
A08004W28	Plate, Breaker, Lower Disc. End
A08004Y19	Plate, Breaker, Center Disc. End
A08004Y20	Plate, Breaker, Top Disc. End
A08101N10	Tie Bolt
A08003N63	Stud
A08003W11	Bolt, Side Plate
A04405032	Sleeve
A08004Y16	Cover, Bar
A4103504914	Breaker Bar
A4101004512	Rod, Chain Curtain

IMPELLER ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08101C01	Impeller Bar
A08005B07	Spherical Nut
A07399011	Bolt, Impeller Bar
A08005B08	Wedge, Impeller Bar
A08101C02	Bolt, Impeller Wedge

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5348 CEDARAPIDS® SIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005W07	Breaker Plate
A08005W08	Plate, Lower Feed
A08005W32	Breaker Plate
A08005W33	Breaker Plate, Top
A08005B27	Tie Bolt
A4104006188	Bar, Adjustable Breaker
A41040063	Bar, Breaker
A08005B24	Sleeve, Bar
A08004N37	Bolt, Side Plate
A08003N63	Stud, Breaker Plate
A08005B24B	Sleeve, Dual Bar

BREAKER LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005W05	Liner, Bottom, RH
A08005W12	Liner, Center Section Lower, RH
A08005W13	Liner, Center Section Lower, LH
A08005W16	Liner, Center Section Upper, RH
A08005W17	Liner, Center Section Upper, LH
A08005W18	Liner, Center Section Upper, RH
A08005W19	Liner, Center Section Upper, LH
A08005W26	Liner, Door
A08005W30	Liner, Top Side, RH
A08005W31	Liner, Top Side, LH
A08005W14	Liner, Center Section Lower, RH
A08005W15	Liner, Center Section Lower, LH
A08005W20	Liner, Segmental
A08005W21	Liner, Segmental
A08005W27	Liner, Door, Segmental

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005B13	Bearing Housing
A08005B14	Cover, Inner
A08005B15	Flinger, Inner
A08003D56A	Gasket
A07032057	Bearing
A07033032	Lockwasher
A07030032	Locknut
A07221028	Stabilizing Ring
A08005B16	Cover, Outer
A08005B17	Flinger, Outer
A08005W02	Bearing Clamp

HYDRAULIC FEED PLATE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0810210030	Pivot, Feed Plate
A0810210031	Liner, Feed Plate
A0810210036	Lock, Feed Plate
A0810210037	Pin, Pivot

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005B06	Impeller Bar
A08005B07	Spherical Nut
A08005B08	Wedge
A08005B10	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A07399011	Bolt, 2" X 10"

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005B52	Spacer, Narrow
A08005B53	Spacer, Wide
A08005B51	Guide, Single Bar
A08005W11	Adapter, Shear Block
A08005W23	Cover, Bar
A08005W09-08	Shear, Block

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5360 CEDARAPIDS® DIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005B27	Tie Bolt
A08005B24	Sleeve, Bar

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005B06	Impeller Bar
A08005B07	Spherical Nut
A08005B08	Wedge
A08005B10	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A07399011	Bolt, 2" X 10"

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005B13	Bearing Housing
A08005B14	Cover, Inner
A08005B15	Flinger, Inner
A08003D56A	Gasket
A07032057	Bearing
A07033032	Lockwasher
A07030032	Locknut
A07221028	Stabilizing Ring
A08005B16	Cover, Outer
A08005B17	Flinger, Outer
A08005W02	Bearing Clamp

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

6360 CEDARAPIDS® SIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005Y15	Breaker Plate, Bottom
A08005Y21	Liner, Segmental Feed End, RH
A08005Y22	Liner, Segmental Feed End, LH
A08005Y27	Liner, Upper Guide, LH
A08005Y29	Liner, Upper Discharge End, LH
A08005Y34	Sleeve, Bar, Adjustable
A0800560005	Liner, Upper Inspection Door, LH
A0800560006	Liner, Upper Inspection Door, RH
A0800560007	Dual Sleeve, Gemini Bar
A08005Y40	Liner, Segmental Door
A08005Y10	Clamp, Bearing

BREAKER LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005W05	Liner, Bottom, RH
A08005W12	Liner, Center Section Lower, RH
A08005W13	Liner, Center Section Lower, LH
A08005W16	Liner, Center Section Upper, RH
A08005W17	Liner, Center Section Upper, LH
A08005W18	Liner, Center Section Upper, RH
A08005W19	Liner, Center Section Upper, LH
A08005W26	Liner, Door
A08005W30	Liner, Top Side, RH
A08005W31	Liner, Top Side, LH
A08005W14	Liner, Center Section Lower, RH
A08005W15	Liner, Center Section Lower, LH
A08005W20	Liner, Segmental
A08005W21	Liner, Segmental
A08005W27	Liner, Door, Segmental

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08005Y06	Flinger, Inner
A08005Y07	Cover, Inner
A07032075	Bearing
A08005Y08	Cover, Outer
A08005Y09	Flinger, Outer
A07030047	Locknut

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08102Y02	Impeller Bar
A08005B08	Wedge
A08102Y03	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A0810220009	Bolt, 2" X 12-1/2" Sq Head

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3645 CEDARAPIDS® DIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08003S28	Breaker Plate, Center
A0800D39	Sleeve, Bar
A08003N63	Stud

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A411040020003	Adapter, Shear Block

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08100Y02	Impeller Bar
A04405076	Nut
A08005B08	Wedge
A08100Y03	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A07146128	Bolt, Impeller Bar

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04408002	Bearing Housing
A04407005	Cover, Inner
A04407034	Flinger, Inner
A08003D56A	Gasket
A07032038	Bearing
A07033025	Lockwasher
A07030025	Locknut
A07221019	Stabilizing Ring
A04407167	Cover, Outer
A04407089	Flinger, Outer

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3645 CEDARAPIDS® DIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0800D39	Sleeve, Bar
A08003N63	Stud

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A411040020003	Adapter, Shear Block

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08100C04	Impeller Bar
A08100C02	Bolt, Impeller Wedge
A08003N04	Key

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08003D56	Gasket
A08003D52	Flinger, Inner
A08003D53	Cover, Inner
A08003D54	Cover, Outer
A08003D55	Flinger, Outer
A07221013	Stabilizing Ring
A07032037	Bearing
A07033021	Lockwasher, Bearing
A07030021	Locknut, Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4350 CEDARAPIDS® DIIB CRUSHER

FINAL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4103504914	Bar, Vertical Adjustable Breaker
A04405032	Sleeve, Breaker Bar
A08004N37	Bolt, Side Plate
A08101N10	Tie Bolt

IMPACT BREAKER LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004N42	Liner, Center Segmental, RH
A08004N43	Liner, Center Segmental, LH
A08004N44	Liner, End Segmental, RH
A08004N45	Liner, End Segmental, LH
A08004N49	Liner, Center Sect Top Center, LH
A08004N57	Liner, Vertical Adj Bar Cover

SAFETY RELEASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A411040020003	Adapter, Shear Block
A08004N30	Shere Block
A08004N52	Guide, Vertical Adjustable Bar
A08004N54	Spacer, Narrow
A08004N55	Spacer, Wide

IMPELLER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08004N05	Key
A08101C01	Impeller Bar
A08005B08	Wedge
A08101C02	Bolt, Wedge
A08005B07	Nut, 2" Spherical

IMPELLER BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04408001	Bearing Housing
A08004N08	Flinger, Inner
A04407072	Cover, Inner
A04407071	Cover, Outer
A08004N09	Flinger, Outer
A07032009	Bearing
A07033028	Lockwasher, Bearing
A07030028	Locknut, Bearing
A07221024	Stabilizing Ring

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5048 CEDARAPIDS® HSI CRUSHER

	DESCRIPTION
JCI PDQ REPLAC	Bearing
5064 CEDARAPID	Lockwasher
A07030028	Locknut

BREAKER PLATES

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431774	Breaker Plate, Casting

SECONDARY BREAKER PLATE LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0443169902	Liner, Breaker Plate

ADJUSTABLE PARTS-BREAKER PLATES

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0860020350	Flat, End Cap
A0860020336	Bumper, Breaker Rod

IMPELLER WEDGES & SHIMS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0860020290	Wedge, Impeller Bar
A0860020011	Wedge, Lower
A0860020269	Bracket, Lower Wedge
A0860020347	Master Shim
A0860020292	Shim, 1/4"
A0860020293	Shim, 1/8"
A0860020294	Shim, 1/16"
A0860020295	Shim, 1/32"

FRAME LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0861061010	Liner, Side
A0861061011	Liner, Side
A0861061012	Liner, Side
A0861061013	Liner, Lower Feed Plate
A0861061014	Liner, Side
A0861061015	Liner, Side, 1/2" Thick
A0861061016	Liner, Side, 1" Thick
A0861061010	Liner, Feed End
A0861061011	Liner, Feed End
A0861061010	Liner, Back
A0861061011	Liner, Back
A0861061010	Liner, Door

FEEDPLATE & LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0861061017	Liner, Feed plate - Side
A0861061010	Liner, Feed plate

IMPELLER BARS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0443170401	Impeller Bar, 4" Wide x 48" CR25
A0443170404	Impeller Bar, 5" Wide x 48" CR25
A0443170409	Impeller Bar, 5" Wide x 48" Tool Steel

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

1516 CEDARAPIDS® ANDREAS HSI CRUSHER

PILLOW BLOCK BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07033033	Lockwasher
A07030033	Locknut

FRAME LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0861061010	Liner, Side
A0861061011	Liner, Side
A0861061012	Liner, Side

SECONDARY BREAKER PLATE LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0443169904	Liner, Breaker Plate

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5064 CEDARAPIDS® HSI CRUSHER

PILLOW BLOCK BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07032022	Bearing
A07033032	Lockwasher
A07030032	Locknut
A4524012502	O-Ring
A4524012503	O-Ring
A4524012511	O-Ring
A4524012558	O-Ring

BREAKER PLATES

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0860020024	Tension Rod
A0860020025	Pin, Tension Rod
A0860020026	Block, Nylon
A0860020027	Plate, with Washer
A0860020028	Locknut, with Cover
A04559050060	Nut, Adjusting
A0443169902	Liner, Breaker Plate

IMPELLER & SHAFT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431704	Impeller Bar, 4" x 32", CR25
A0443170405	Impeller Bar, 5" x 32", CR25
A0443170410	Impeller Bar, 5" x 32", Tool Steel
A0860020060	Wedge, 4" Bar
A0860020011	Wedge, Lower
A0860020055	Bracket, Lower Wedge
A0860020029	Plate, Bar Retainer
A0860020049	Ring, Wear Protection
A0860020061	Master Shim
A0860020062	Shim, 1/4"
A0860020063	Shim, 1/8"
A0860020064	Shim, 1/16"

FRAME LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431700	Liner, Side
A04431701	Liner, Tri
A0443170120	Liner, Tri
A0443170121	Liner
A0443170201	Liner, Shaft, LH
A0443170202	Liner, Shaft, RH
A0443170001	Liner, Door, Beveled
A0443170122	Liner
A04431700	Liner, Back
A04431700	Liner, Front

FEED CHUTE with LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431700	Liner, Bottom
A04431701	Liner, Side, LH
A0443170120	Liner, Side, RH

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5064 CEDARAPIDS® HSI PHASE II CRUSHER

PILLOW BLOCK BEARING ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07032019	Bearing
A07033028	Lockwasher
A07030028	Locknut

SECONDARY BREAKER PL LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0443169902	LINER, Breaker Plate

IMPELLER & SHAFT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431704	Impeller Bar, 4" x 32", CR25
A0443170405	Impeller Bar, 5" x 32", CR25
A0443170410	Impeller Bar, 5" x 32", Tool Steel
A0860020346	Wedge, Impeller Bar
A0860020011	Wedge, Lower
A0860020269	Bracket, Lower Wedge
A0860020347	Shim, Master
A0860020292	Shim, 1/4"
A0860020293	Shim, 1/8"
A0860020294	Shim, 1/16"
A0860020295	Shim, 1/32"

FRAME LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0861061010	Liner, Side
A0861061011	Liner, Side
A0861061012	Liner, Side
A0861061013	Liner, Lower Feed Plate
A0861061014	Liner, Side
A0861061015	Liner, Side, 1/2" thick
A0861061016	Liner, Side, 1" thick

FEEDPLATE & LINERS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0861061018	Liner, Feedplate, Side
A0861061011	Liner, Feedplate

ADJUSTABLE PARTS-BREAKER PLATES

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0860020349	Shaft, Breaker Plate
A0860020350	Flat, End Cap
A0860020336	Bumper, Breaker Rod

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

2033 CEDARAPIDS® HAMMERMILL

HAMMERMILL - ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A02899BB06B	Bolt, Eye
A04431386	Liner, Upper Body, 1st Sect. RH
A04431387	Liner, Upper Body, 1st Sect. LH
A04431114	Liner, Upper Body, 2nd Sect, RH
A04431126	Liner, Upper Body, 2nd Sect, LH
A06040A1501	Liner, Lower Body, RH
A06040A15	Liner, Lower Body, LH
A06040A13	Liner, Cleanout Door
A06040A1601	Liner, Cover, RH
A06040A16	Liner, Cover, LH
A06030A51	Bolt, Liner
A04431384	Liner, upper Body, 3rd Sect, RH
A04431385	Liner, upper Body, 3rd Sect, LH

BEARING, SHAFT & DISC

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07032016	Bearing
A07035016	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A07033024	Lockwasher
A07030024	Locknut

HAMMER ARMS & TIPS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431147	Tip, Hammer

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

3033 CEDARAPIDS® HAMMERMILL

HAMMERMILL - ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A06040A16	Liner, Cover
A06040A15	Liner, Lower Body, LH
A06040A1501	Liner, Lower Body, RH
A06030A10	Breaker Plate
A06030A51	Bolt, Liner
A06030A25	Grate, 3"

BEARING, SHAFT & DISC

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A06030A33	Outer Seal
A06030A37	Cap, Bearing
A06030A35	Spacer Ring, Brg - RH Side Only
A07032003	Bearing
A07035002	Sleeve, Tapered Bearing
A07033025	Lockwasher
A07030025	Locknut
A06030A34	Spacer, Bearing
A06030A32	Seal, Inner

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4033 CEDARAPIDS® HAMMERMILL

HAMMERMILL - ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A06040A10	Breaker Plate
A06040A41	Stud, Breaker Plate
A06040A12	Collar, Throat
A06040A11	Bracket, Throat
A06040A17	Grate, Cover
A02899BB06B	Eye Bolt
A412080038801	Pin
A04431386	Liner, Upper Body, 1st Sect, RH
A04431387	Liner, Upper Body, 1st Sect, LH
A04431114	Liner, Upper Body, 2nd Sect, RH
A04431126	Liner, Upper Body, 2nd Sect, LH
A06040A13	Liner, Cleanout Door
A06040A1601	Liner, Cover, RH
A06040A16	Liner, Cover, LH
A06040A1501	Liner, Lower Body, RH
A06040A15	Liner, Lower Body, LH
A06030A51	Bolt, Liner
A04431384	Liner, Upper Body 3rd Sect, RH
A04431385	Liner, Upper Body 3rd Sect, LH

BEARING, SHAFT, & DISC

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A06040A33	Seal, Bearing Grease, Outer
A06040A37	Cap, Bearing
A06040A36	Bearing, Pillow Block
A07030027	Locknut
A07033027	Lockwasher
A07032045	Bearing
A07035018	Sleeve, Bearing
A06040A34	Spacer, Bearing
A06040A35	Spacer Ring, Bearing, Right Side
A06040A32	Seal, Bearing Grease, Inner
A06040A22	Grate, 1"
A06040A23	Grate, 1-1/2"
A06040A24	Grate, 2"
A06040A25	Grate, 3"
A06040A74	Grate, 4"

HAMMER ARMS & TIPS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431147	Lime Tip, (Clark)
A04431480	Arm, Hammer, Long, Fasturn
A04431481	Tip, Hammer, Alloy
A04431500	Locknut, Shaft End
A04431501	Tip, Hammer, Manganese, Fasturn
A0970089801	Wire, Locking
A06040A30A	Pin, Hammer

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5040 CEDARAPIDS® HAMMERMILL

HAMMERMILL - ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431541	Liner, Upper Body, 1st Sect, RH
A04431544	Liner, Upper Body 2nd Sect, RH
A04431545	Liner, Upper Body 2nd Sect, LH
A04431546	Liner, Upper Body 3rd Sect, RH
A06030A51	Bolt, Liner
A06050A16	Collar, Throat
A06050A1801	Stud, Throat Bracket
A06050A23	Liner, Cover End
A02899BB06B	Bolt, Eye
A06050A12	Liner, Lower Body, LH
A06050C14	Grate, 3/4"
A06050C01	Grate, 1"
A06050C02	Grate, 1-1/2"
A06050C03	Grate, 2"
A06050C04	Grate, 3"

HAMMER ARMS & TIP

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04431567	Arm, Hammer
A04431535	Tip, Hammer
A0970089801	Wire, Locking
A06050A3601	Pin, Hammer

BEARING, SHAFT, DISC

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A06050A35A	Seal, Outer
A06050A34A	Cap, Bearing Housing
A06050A31A	Housing, Bearing
A06050A33	Spacer, Bearing, RH Side Only
A07032020	Bearing
A07035020	Sleeve, Bearing
A07033030	Lockwasher
A07030030	Locknut
A06050A32A	Spacer, Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

35" X 20' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804707029	Guide, Spring
A0804708074	Liner, Side Rear, RH
A0804708075	Liner, Side Rear, LH
A0804707036	Liner, Front

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0804801502	Bearing Cartridge, Gear End
A0804801504	Retainer, Bearing
A0804801503	Bearing Cartridge, Drive End
A07031049	Bearing
A0310800115	Plate, End
A08048A0901	Retainer, Bearing Race, Outer
A08048A1101	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201015	Oil Seal
A0804801505	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A09400287	O-Ring
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

38" X 18' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A07047A07	Spring
A08047A10	Guide, Horizontal Spring
A08047A12A	Liner, Rear, RH
A08047A13A	Liner, Rear, LH

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08048A06	Bearing Housing, Gear End
A08048A0701	Bearing Housing, Drive End
A08048A08	Retainer, Bearing Race, Inner
A07031049	Bearing
A0310800115	Plate, End
A08048A0901	Retainer, Bearing Race, Outer
A08048A1101	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201015	Oil Seal
A08048A12	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A09400287	O-Ring
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 15' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A08047A07	Spring
A08047A10	Guide, Spring, Horizontal
A08047A12	Liner, Rear, RH
A08047A13	Liner, Rear, LH

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08048A06	Bearing Housing, Gear End
A08048A08	Retainer, Bearing Race, Inner
A07031049	Bearing
A08048A12	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 15' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A08047A07	Spring
A08047A10	Guide, Spring, Horizontal
A08047A11B	Liner, Center
A08047A12A	Liner, Rear, RH
A08047A13A	Liner, Rear, LH

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08048A06	Bearing Housing, Gear End
A08048A0701	Bearing Housing, Drive End
A08048A08	Retainer, Bearing Race, Inner
A07031049	Bearing
A0310800115	Plate, End
A08048A0901	Retainer, Bearing Race, Outer
A08048A1101	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201015	Oil Seal
A08048A12	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A09400287	O-Ring
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 17' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804707029	Guide, Spring
A0804708074	Liner, Side Rear, RH
A0804708075	Liner, Side Rear, LH
A0804707030	Liner, Front

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0804801502	Bearing Cartridge, Gear End
A0804801504	Retainer, Bearing
A0804801503	Bearing Cartridge, Drive End
A07031049	Bearing
A0310800115	Plate, End
A08048A0901	Retainer, Bearing Race, Outer
A08048A1101	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201015	Oil Seal
A0804801505	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A09400287	O-Ring
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 17' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804707029	Guide, Spring
A0804708074	Liner, Side Rear, RH
A0804708075	Liner, Side Rear, LH
A0804707073	Liner, Discharge
A0804707072	Liner, Pan

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4524012544	O-Ring
A07031049	Bearing
A0945004301	Gear Set
A0310800115	End Plate
A07052008	Breather
A04C2000101	Sheave

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 18' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A08047A07	Spring
A08047A10	Guide, Horizontal Spring
A08047A11B	Liner, Center

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08048A06	Bearing Housing, Gear End
A08048A0701	Bearing Housing, Drive End
A08048A08	Retainer, Bearing Race, Inner
A07031049	Bearing
A0310800115	Plate, End
A08048A0901	Retainer, Bearing Race, Outer
A08048A1101	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201015	Oil Seal
A08048A12	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A09400287	O-Ring
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 20' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804707029	Guide, Spring
A0804708074	Liner, Side RH
A0804708075	Liner, Side LH
A0804707036	Liner, Front
A0804707040	Liner, Bottom

SINGLE DECK GRIZZLY SECTION

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0130701283	Bar, Bolted In

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber
A08049A07	Clamp, Motor
A0446020301	Collar

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0804801502	Cartridge, Gear End
A0804801504	Retainer
A0804801503	Cartridge, Drive End
A07031049	Bearing
A0310800115	End Plate
A08048A0901	End Cap
A08048A1101	Housing, Oil Seal
A45201015	Oil Seal
A0804801505	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A09400287	O-Ring
A07210002	Key
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

42" X 20' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804707029	Guide

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber
A08049A07	Clamp, Motor
A0446020301	Collar

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4524012544	O-Ring
A07031049	Bearing
A0945004301	Gear Set
A0310800115	End Plate
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

52" X 12' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A08047A07	Spring
A08047A10	Guide, Spring, Horizontal
A08047A11B	Liner, Center
A08047A12A	Liner, Rear, RH
A08047A13A	Liner, Rear, LH

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08048A06	Housing, Bearing, Gear End
A08048A07	Housing, Bearing, Drive End
A08048A08	Retainer, Bearing Race, Inner
A07031049	Bearing
A08048A09	Retainer, Bearing Race, Outer
A08048A10	Cap, End
A08048A11	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A08048A12	Spacer
A031080017086	Gear Set
A07052008	Breather

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

52" X 20' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber
A08049A07	Clamp, Motor

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0310815123	Plate, End
A4524012511	O-Ring
A07031095	Bearing
A0311000181	Cartridge, Bearing
A4524012505	O-Ring
A45201015	Oil Seal
A0311000186	Sleeve, Labyrinth
A0310800117	Plate, End

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

52" X 20' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804708074	Liner, Side, Rear, RH
A0804708075	Liner, Side, Rear, LH
A0804708076	Liner, Front

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber
A08049A07A	Clamp, Motor

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0310815123	Plate, End
A4524012511	O-Ring
A0731095	Bearing
A0311000181	Cartridge, Bearing
A4524012505	O-Ring
A45201015	Oil Seal
A0443167002	Housing, Seal
A0311000186	Sleeve, Labyrinth
A0310800117	Plate, End

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

52" X 20' CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047A06	Spring
A0804708074	Liner, Side, Rear, RH
A0804708075	Liner, Side, Rear, LH
A0804708076	Liner, Front
A0804708077	Liner, Bottom

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0310815123	Plate, End
A4524012511	O-Ring
A07031095	Bearing
A0311000181	Cartridge, Bearing
A4524012505	O-Ring
A45201015	Oil Seal
A0443167002	Housing, Seal
A0311000186	Sleeve, Labyrinth
A0310800117	Plate, End

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

62" X 24'-6" CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047U03	Spring

GRIZZLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047Z01	Grizzly Bar

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber
A08049A07D	Slide, Motor

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07031088	Bearing
A08048E04	Bearing Housing
A4524012510	O-Ring
A08048E05	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201018	Oil Seal
A08048E06	Retainer, Bearing
A08048E07	Retainer, Bearing
A08048E08	Spacer
A08048E09	Plate, End
A031080019006	Gear Set
A07052008	Breather
A08048E13	O-Ring

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

62" X 24'-6" CEDARAPIDS® VIBRATING GRIZZLY FEEDER

VIBRATING FEEDER BOX

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047U03	Spring

TWO STEP GRIZZLY - 1st Section

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
-----------------	--------------------

TWO STEP GRIZZLY - 2nd Section

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A08047Z01	Bar, Grizzly

VIBRATING FEEDER DRIVE

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405007	Cushion, Rubber
A08049A07	Slide, Motor

VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07031088	Bearing
A08048E04	Bearing Housing
A4524012510	O-Ring
A08048E05	Retainer, Bearing and Seal
A45201018	Oil Seal
A08048E06	Retainer, Bearing
A08048E07	Retainer, Bearing
A08048E08	Spacer
A08048E09	Plate, End
A031080019006	Gear Set
A08048E12	Case, Gear
A07052008	Breather
A08048E13	O-Ring

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4102 CEDARAPIDS® HORIZONTAL SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04404035	Spring

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04404008	Washer, Shaft
A4080400306	Key
A03104AP04	Flinger
A03104AP03	Cap, Main Box
A03104AP06	Seal, Inner Housing
A03104AP07	Oil Seal
A03100A12A	Plate, Hub Lock
A03104AP08	Spacer, Bearing
A03100B11	Gasket, Gear Case Cover
A03104AP10	Gasket, Gear Case Cover
A03104AP05	Cover, Bearing
A07031009	Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4122 CEDARAPIDS® HORIZONTAL SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A03104SC06	Wire Frame, Top Deck
A03122A08	Discharge Chute - Top Deck
A04404036	Spring
A04404045	Jack, Spring
A04404014	Nut, Jack
A09450950	Leaf Spring
A04404005	Support, Spring Pads

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04404008	Washer, Shaft
A4080400306	Key
A03104AP04	Flinger
A03104AP03	Cap, Main Box
A03104AP06	Seal, Inner Housing
A03104AP07	Oil Seal
A031080015003	Gear Set
A03100A12A	Plate, Hub Lock
A03104AP08	Spacer, Bearing
A03100B11	Gasket, Gear Case Cover
A03104AP10	Gasket, Gear Case Cover
A03104AP05	Cover, Bearing
A07031009	Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4142 CEDARAPIDS® HORIZONTAL SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A03104SC06	Wire Frame, Top Deck
A03122A08	Discharge Chute - Top Deck
A04404036	Spring
A04404045	Jack, Spring
A04404014	Nut, Jack
A09450950	Leaf Spring
A04404005	Pad

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04404008	Washer, Shaft
A4080400306	Key
A04404008	Washer, Shaft
A03104AP04	Flinger
A03104AP03	Cap, Main Box
A03104AP06	Seal, Inner Housing
A03104AP07	Oil Seal
A031080015003	Gear Set
A03100A12A	Plate, Hub Lock
A03104AP08	Spacer, Bearing
A03100B11	Gasket, Gear Case Cover
A03104AP10	Gasket, Gear Case Cover
A03104AP05	Cover, Bearing
A07031009	Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

4' CEDARAPIDS® X-HVY DUTY HORIZONTAL SCREEN

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04404008	Washer, Shaft
A03108A04	Seal, Drive Shaft
A03108A05	Seal, Drive Shaft
A07031047	Bearing
A03108A07	Seal, Inner, Rotating
A03108A08	Seal, Inner, Fixed
A031080016003	Gear Set
A03108A09	Spacer, Fixed End Bearing
A03108A20	Gasket, Cover
A03108A19	Gasket, Inner
A03108A06	Cover, Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

Hardware is available-please inquire

Rev Date: 1-25-2012

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5143 CEDARAPIDS® HORIZONTAL SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A04405035	Spring
A04404045	Jack
A04404014	Nut
A03104ST28	Jack Seat, RH
A03104ST28A	Jack Seat, LH
A09450950	Leaf Spring
A04404005	Pad

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT - Older

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A03108R23B	Seal, Drive End - Rotating
A03108RF07	Seal, Drive End - Fixed
A07031073	Bearing
A03108RF24D	Seal, Inner - Rotating
A03108RF08	Seal, Inner - Fixed
A031080017086	Gear Set
A03108RF09	Spacer, Bearing - Fixed End
A03108R17	Gasket, Inner

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT - Newer

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4524012502	O-Ring
A03108R17	Gasket, Outer
A07031078	Bearing
A031080017086	Gear Set
A45201011	Oil Seal

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

5163 CEDARAPIDS® HORIZONTAL SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A03144A19	Clamp, Wire - Top, Center, Bottom
A03144A20	Clamp, Wire - Center Deck, LH
A03144A23	Clamp, Wire - Bottom Deck, LH
A03144A25	Clamp, Wire, Bottom Deck, LH
A04404035	Spring
A04404014	Nut
A04404045	Jack
A09450950	Leaf Spring
A04404005	Pad

SCREEN VIBRATING UNIT - Older

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A031080012603	Gear Set
A07031082	Bearing
A09450705	Bearing Cartridge
A4524012505	O-Ring
A09450706	Retainer, Bearing - Gear End
A0310815123	Plate, End - Gear Side
A09450707	Housing, Seal
A4524012511	O-Ring
A09450708	Spacer, Seal
A4520111	Oil Seal
A09450709	End Cap
A0310800117	Plate, End - Drive Side
A04C1300111	Sheave
A07409021	Bushing
A09450711	Gasket, Housing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

6163 CEDARAPIDS® INCLINED SCREEN

SPRINGS & SNUBBER

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0945078304	Spring
A0314402105	Snubber
A04404035	Spring, Snubber
A03300761	Seat, Snubber Spring

OIL LEVEL GAUGE & FILL

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07060003	Oil Gauge, 3/4"
A07052008	Breather

SCREEN VIBRATOR

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07031095	Bearing
A4524012544	O-Ring
A0330060076	Cartridge, Bearing
A0330060077	Housing, Seal, Inner
A45200261	Lip Seal
A4521000206	Sleeve, Wear, Inner
A0330060079	Sleeve, Wear
A0330060080	Housing, Seal, Inner
A45201015	Oil Seal
A4524012511	O-Ring
A0330070066	Spacer, Non-Drive End
A0330070067	End Plate, Shaft - Non-Drive End
A0330070068	Key
A07372059	Bushing, Eccentric
A0330070069	End Plate, Shaft - Drive End

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

6203 CEDARAPIDS® INCLINED SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0330060005	Feedbox

SCREEN DECKS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0330070046	Clamp, Intake, RH
A0330070047	Clamp, Intake, LH
A0330070072	Clamp, Middle
A0330070044	Clamp, Discharge, RH
A0330070045	Clamp, Discharge, LH
A4524012539	O-Ring

OIL LEVEL GAUGE & FILL

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07060003	Oil Gauge, 3/4"
A07052008	Breather

SPRINGS & SNUBBER

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0314402105	Snubber
A04404035	Spring, Snubber
A03300761	Seat, Snubber Spring

SCREEN VIBRATOR

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0330060011	Shaft
A07031091	Bearing
A0330080140	Retainer, Bearing, Inner
A0330080141	Slinger, Oil
A4524012533	O-Ring
A0330070041	Cartridge, Bearing
A0330070037	Housing, Seal, Inner
A45200261	Lip Seal
A4521000206	Sleeve, Wear, Inner
A0330074202	Sleeve, Wear
A0330060080	Housing, Seal, Inner
A45203007	Oil Seal
A4524012505	O-Ring
A0330072701	Spacer, Free End
A0330072801	Spacer, Held End
A0330070066	Spacer, Non-Drive End
A0330070067	End Plate, Shaft - Non-Drive End
A0330070068	Key
A07372059	Bushing, Eccentric
A0330070069	End Plate, Shaft - Drive End

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

7203 CEDARAPIDS® INCLINED SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0330070024	Reinforcing Plate

SCREEN DECKS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0330070046	Clamp, Intake, RH
A0330070047	Clamp, Intake, LH
A0330070072	Clamp, Middle
A0330070044	Clamp, Discharge, RH
A0330070045	Clamp, Discharge, LH

OIL LEVEL GAUGE & FILL

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07060003	Oil Gauge, 3/4"

SCREEN VIBRATOR

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07031091	Bearing
A4524012533	O-Ring
A0330070041	Cartridge, Bearing
A0330070050	Housing, Seal, Inner
A45200260	Lip Seal
A4521000205	Sleeve, Wear, Inner
A0330074202	Sleeve, Wear
A0330070037	Housing, Seal, Inner
A45201021	Oil Seal
A4524012505	O-Ring
A0330072701	Spacer, Free End
A0330072801	Spacer, Held End
A0330070066	Spacer, Non-Drive End
A0330070067	End Plate, Shaft - Non-Drive End
A0330070068	Key
A07372059	Bushing, Eccentric
A0330070069	End Plate, Shaft - Drive End

SPRINGS & SNUBBER

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0314402105	Snubber
A04404035	Spring, Snubber
A03300761	Seat, Snubber Spring

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

8203 CEDARAPIDS® INCLINED SCREEN

SCREEN BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	
A0330070046	Clamp, Intake, RH
A0330070047	Clamp, Intake, LH
A0330070072	Clamp, Middle
A0330070044	Clamp, Discharge, RH
A0330070045	Clamp, Discharge, LH

OIL LEVEL GAUGE & FILL

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A07060003	Oil Gauge, 3/4"
A07052008	Breather

SPRINGS & SNUBBER

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0945078307	Spring
A0314402105	Snubber
A04404035	Spring, Snubber
A03300761	Seat, Snubber Spring

SCREEN VIBRATOR

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4524012539	O-Ring
A07031091	Bearing
A4524012533	O-Ring
A0330070041	Cartridge, Bearing
A0330070037	Housing, Seal, Inner
A0330074202	Sleeve, Wear
A45203007	Oil Seal
A4524012505	O-Ring
A0330072701	Spacer, Free End
A0330072801	Spacer, Held End
A0330070066	Spacer, Non-Drive End
A0330070067	End Plate, Shaft - Non-Drive End
A04C2000101	Sheave
A0330070068	Key
A07372059	Bushing, Eccentric
A0330070069	End Plate, Shaft - Drive End
A0330080140	Retainer, Bearing, Inner
A0330080141	Slinger, Oil

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

380 MVP CEDARAPIDS® CRUSHER

LOWER ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0480030011	Seal Ring, Base Frame
A024503620007	Cone Brake Plate
A0480030019	Thrust Plate
A0480030018	Cone Brake Shaft
A0245401000010	Over Running Clutch
A0480030054	Clutch Guide Ring
A0480030075	Thrust Plate Shim, .005"
A0480030076	Thrust Plate Shim, .010"
A0480030077	Thrust Plate Shim, .015"

TRAMP IRON RELIEF SYSTEM

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A024800580000	Relief Cylinder
A024800620000	Dust Cap
A024800550000	Piston Rod
A024800580110	Insert
A4525950866	O-Ring
A003200013340	Crown Seal
A0540030096	Tension Rod
A0540030098	Tension Rod Ear
A024801480020	Split Coupler Base
A0540030097	Split Coupler Complete
A024805740000	Spherical Seat
A024800640000	Guide Plate
A024800650000	Guide Rod Bushing
A024500720000	Relief Valve, 3/8
A024800730040	Accumulator Adapter Block

PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4513000244	Bearing Cup
A4513000164	Bearing Cone, Inner
A4513000161	Bearing Cone, Outer
A024804370000	Pinion Nut Lock
A024800340000	Pinion Locknut
A024805610000	Wear Ring Seal
A004200023440	O-Ring
A024805600000	Seal Housing
A45200291	Oil Seal
A004200024740	O-Ring
A004200024520	O-Ring

LOCKING CYLINDER

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0480030074	Locking Cylinder Assembly
A024806330010	Locking Cylinder Piston
A024806330020	Locking Cylinder Housing
A004201000200	Seal
A004202000000	Wear Ring
A048000015501	Push Pin
A004200102220	Seal
A0540030031	Cylinder Retainer Clip
A4525950812	O-Ring

WEDGE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0480030087	Wedge Plate
A0480030010	Lower Wedge Plate Seal Ring
A0480030012	Upper Wedge Plate Seal Ring
A0480030080	Lead Counterweight
A0480030079	Counterweight
A0480030060	Counterweight
A0480030039	Wear Plate
A0480030037	Shim, 1/4"
A0480030038	Shim, 1/8"
456581	Lower Thrust Bearing

CONE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0480030140	Mantle Hold Down Bolt
A0480030013	Cone Seal Ring
A0480030141	Bearing Retainer
A0480030030	Cone Radial Bearing Retainer
A0480030149	Torque Bar
A025403490004	Torque Bar Pin
A004200024330	O-Ring
A025404967000	Sponge Rubber Ring
A025400160520	Mantle Hold Down Washer
A025400140522	Mantle Hold Down Nut
A024500150000	Mantle Nut Cap
456582	Upper Radial Bearing

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

Hardware is available-please inquire

Rev Date: 5-14-2012

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

380 MVP CEDARAPIDS® CRUSHER

MANGANESE RETENSION

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4589080090	Clevis
A024805930010	Pin, Clevis Mounting
A024805950000	Washer, Clevis Bolt
A024805940000	Washer, Clevis Bolt
A024801260000	Nut, Clevis Bolt

RELIEF PISTON ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A024800780000	Piston Assembly - Complete
A003320000525	Spiral Retaining Ring
A024800830000	Seal
A024800840000	Backup Seal
A024800850000	Wear Ring
A024800810000	Piston Core

PINION HOUSING SHIMS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A025402070010	Shim, .010"
A025402070020	Shim, .020"
A025402070025	Shim, .025"
A025402070050	Shim, .050"
A025402030001	Shim, .0747"
A025402070100	Shim, .100"
A025402940001	Shim, .1046"
A025402950000	Shim, .125"
A025402980000	Shim, .1875"
A025402990000	Shim, .250"

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

450 MVP CEDARAPIDS® CRUSHER

LOWER ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A025400430002	Seal Ring, Base Frame
A025403620007	Cone Brake Plate
A025401660008	Thrust Plate
A025400990007	Cone Brake Shaft
A0245401000010	Over Running Clutch
A0480030054	Clutch Guide Ring

TRAMP IRON RELIEF SYSTEM

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A024800580000	Relief Cylinder
A024800620000	Dust Cap
A024800550000	Piston Rod
A024800580110	Insert
A4525950866	O-Ring
A003200013340	Crown Seal
A0540030096	Tension Rod
A0540030098	Tension Rod Ear
A024801480020	Split Coupler Base
A0540030097	Split Coupler Complete
A024805740000	Spherical Seat
A024800640000	Guide Plate
A024800650000	Guide Rod Bushing
A024500720000	Relief Valve, 3/8
A024800730040	Accumulator Adapter Block

PINION HOUSING SHIMS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A025402070010	Shim, .010"
A025402070020	Shim, .020"
A025402070025	Shim, .025"
A025402070050	Shim, .050"
A025402030001	Shim, .0747"
A025402070100	Shim, .100"
A025402940001	Shim, .1046"
A025402950000	Shim, .125"
A025402980000	Shim, .1875"
A025402990000	Shim, .250"

LOCKING CYLINDER

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0480030074	Locking Cylinder Assembly
A024806330010	Locking Cylinder Piston
A024806330020	Locking Cylinder Housing
A004201000200	Seal
A004202000000	Wear Ring
A048000015501	Push Pin
A004200102220	Seal
A0540030031	Cylinder Retainer Clip
A4525950812	O-Ring

WEDGE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0540030142	Wedge Plate
A025400080001	Lower Wedge Plate Seal Ring
A025400770000	Lower Radial Bearing
A025401560000	Lower Thrust Bearing
A025401558000	Upper Thrust Bearing
A025400070003	Upper Wedge Plate Seal Ring
A025404670014	Wear Band
A0540030136	Lead Counterweight
A0540030137	Counterweight
A0480030060	Counterweight
A025402890140	Wear Plate
A025402890040	Shim, 1/4"

CONE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0480030140	Mantle Hold Down Bolt
A025400180003	Cone Seal Ring
A025400210000	Upper Radial Bearing
A025400190000	Cone Radial Bearing Retainer
A0540030162	Torque Bar
A025403490004	Torque Bar Pin
A004200024430	O-Ring
A025404967000	Sponge Rubber Ring
A025400160510	Mantle Hold Down Washer
A025400140511	Mantle Hold Down Nut
A025400150013	Mantle Nut Cap

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

Hardware is available-please inquire

Rev Date: 1-25-2012

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

450 MVP CEDARAPIDS® CRUSHER

MANGANESE RETENTION

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A4589080090	Clevis
A024805930010	Pin, Clevis Mounting
A024805950000	Washer, Clevis Bolt
A024805940000	Washer, Clevis Bolt
A024801260000	Nut, Clevis Bolt

RELIEF PISTON ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A024800780000	Piston Assembly - Complete
A003320000525	Spiral Retaining Ring
A024800830000	Seal
A024800840000	Backup Seal
A024800850000	Wear Ring
A024800810000	Piston Core

PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
A0540030073	Pinion Shaft
A0540050026	Gear Set
A025400320100	Pinion Gear
A025400050100	Bevel Gear
A4513000244	Bearing Cup
A4513000164	Bearing Cone, Inner
A4513000161	Bearing Cone, Outer
A024804370000	Pinion Nut Lock
A024800340000	Pinion Locknut
A024805610000	Wear Ring Seal
A004200023440	O-Ring
A024805600000	Seal Housing
A45200291	Oil Seal
A004200024740	O-Ring
A004200024520	O-Ring

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
00-020-000-0040	087002	VALVE CHRGR SCHRADER VLVCON J
00-330-510-0100	079006	RING SNAP SH100STPA (5100-100)
00-331-225-0000	079020	RING RETAINING
00-331-231-0000	079016	RING RET RR231 SMALLEY WH23
00-418-158-1000	060111	SHEAVE 8V 10GR 16.0 OD
00-418-188-1000	060078	SHEAVE 8V 10GR 19.0 OD 18.8 PD
00-418-246-0600	060039	SHEAVE 8V 6GR 24.8 OD 24.6 PD
00-418-246-0800	060011	SHEAVE 8V 8GR 24.8 OD 24.6 PD
00-418-246-1000	060021	SHEAVE 8V 10GR 24.8 OD 24.6PD
00-428-000-1600	060074	V-BELT 8V 1600
00-471-453-0600	060110	BUSHING QD J 3-3/8
00-471-453-1400	060073	BUSHING QD J 3-7/8
00-471-553-0800	060012	BUSHING QD N 3-1/2
00-471-553-1400	060079	BUSHING QD M 3-7/8
00-612-000-0000	020000	MOTOR 1 HP PRELUBE 110908
00-801-020-0480	079015	PIN DOWEL .312 X .750
00-84M-032-0004	087003	VALVE CHECK 1/2
00-871-000-0050	085007	ELEMENT FILTER PALL MICR 25
00-871-000-0110	085010	FILTER MICRON 10
00-871-000-0201	085005	ELEMENT & SEAL FILTER 14.0 25M
00-871-000-0222	080097	SEAL FILTER PARKER #927573
00-871-000-0300	085000	HSG FILTER FAIREY ARLON GA 17
00-871-000-0320	085003	ELEMENT FILTER FAIREY ARLON TX
00-871-000-0400	085004	FILTER ASSY DONALDSON HAK05
00-871-000-0410	085001	ELEMENT FILTER DONALDSON
00-871-000-0420	080006	SEAL OIL FILTER DONALDSON
00-873-000-0000	080024	PUMP LUBE .761 CU IN/REV
00-874-000-0000	020026	THERMO ON 60 DEG OFF 80 DEG.
00-891-000-0001	087000	VALVE 5 GALACCUM
00-891-001-0000	450193	ASSY PORT 1 GAL ACCUM
00-891-001-0010	450014	KIT SEAL 1 GAL ACC W/NUTS
00-891-001-9999	450179	KIT SEAL 1 GAL ACC
00-891-005-0000	450017	ASSY PORT 5 GAL ACCUM
00-891-005-0010	450010	KIT SEAL 5 GAL ACC W/NUTS
00-891-005-9999	450180	KIT SEAL 5 GAL ACC
02-360-016-0515	360035	WASHER MANTLE
02-360-036-0752	360248	BRG TIMKIN 752 CUP
02-360-036-0762	360253	BRG TIMKIN 762 CONE
02-360-037-0632	360249	BRG TIMKIN 632 CUP
02-360-037-0644	360250	BRG TIMKIN 644 CONE
02-360-040-0000	540139	KEY OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
02-360-072-0000	087004	VALVE RELIEF SHORT BODY 3/8
02-360-072-2000	087005	VALVE RELIEF 1/4
02-360-075-0000	450185	ASSY BLEEDER (NO PRINT)

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-360-087-0010	086003	PUMP OIL WEBSTER MACH 36
02-360-088-0031	360003	BRKT OIL PUMP WEBSTER
02-360-089-0010	080089	SWITCH FLOW 36
02-360-098-0011	360038	PL FLOATING W/ INSERTS
02-360-100-0001	360036	CLUTCH CONE BRAKE
02-360-126-0000	360006	BOLT NUT ADJ SPHERICAL SEAT
02-360-133-0000	081001	TUBE .250 X .049 HYD
02-360-133-0045	450190	KIT ADJ JACK TUBING
02-360-133-0054	540250	KIT ADJ JACK TUBING NO PRINT
02-360-133-0066	660061	KIT TUBING JACK ADJ
02-360-162-0020	360004	BOLT WASHER ADJUSTING
02-360-166-0013	360037	PL THRUST 36
02-360-172-0010	540226	RETAINER ADJ BOLT
02-360-176-0020	090039	GUARD TOGGLE SHIM
02-360-192-0001	450132	WRENCH MANTLE NUT STD
02-360-197-0000	089001	GAUGE PDI 2.5
02-360-225-0000	090037	MATERIAL BACKING MANGANESE
02-360-241-0002	450113	GUIDE INNER ADJ JACK CYL
02-360-242-0002	360242	GUIDE OUTER OLD STYLE
02-360-243-0010	080013	SEAL ADJ JACK POLY 2500-1
02-360-246-0000	076011	NUT JAM ADJUSTING JACK
02-360-247-0000	070120	CAPSCREW SOC 3/4 10NC X 1-3/4
02-360-281-0000	450006	CONNECTOR FLUID
02-360-300-0010	450175	SWITCH PRESSURE NO DRAWING
02-360-301-0000	085002	ELEMENT FILTER BALDWIN P20 HD
02-360-329-0003	540129	ROLLER SHIM GUARD
02-360-330-0000	540166	ACCUM 1GAL 1.25NPT
02-360-358-0020	360005	CLAMP CYL ALIGNING WASHER
02-360-379-0010	450078	GEAR DRIVEN OIL PUMP
02-360-385-0010	450131	STOP BOWL WEDGE
02-360-399-0000	083055	CLIP MNTG 1/4 TUBE
02-360-408-7000	540164	SEAL FELT MANTLE NUT
02-360-421-0000	083019	4-JBU-S (PARKER)
02-360-422-0000	083018	4-4-FBU-S (PARKER)
02-360-423-0000	083017	4-4-CBU-S (PARKER)
02-360-444-0002	086000	Y-27 PUMP ASSY 110V
02-360-468-0000	360019	KIT SEAL REL CYL 36
02-360-469-0010	360251	KIT SEAL CLAMP CYL
02-360-530-0000	450024	BAG 1 GAL ACCUM
02-360-547-0000	450015	KIT ACCUM CHARGING NO PRINT
02-360-571-0000	546216	BAG 2-1/2 GALLON ACCUMULATOR
02-360-813-0000	090063	OAKUM DARK
02-372-089-0000	089011	SWITCH FLOW 50 GPW
02-382-089-0020	080092	SWITCH FLOW VSI 2100

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-450-005-0100	450059	GEAR RING SPIRAL
02-450-007-0001	450007	RING SEAL UPPER WEDGE PL
02-450-008-0011	450008	RING SEAL LOWER WEDGE PL
02-450-014-0522	450057	NUT MANTLE
02-450-015-0000	450053	CAP NUT MANTLE 45 INCH
02-450-016-0520	450056	WASHER MANTLE
02-450-016-7017	450124	WASHER MANTLE FH
02-450-017-0570	450151	BOLT MANTLE (SLOTTED)
02-450-018-0001	450018	RING SEAL CONE
02-450-019-0000	450052	RETAINER BRG RADIAL CONE
02-450-021-0001	450021	BRG RADIAL - use 456156
02-450-022-0004	450128SX	MANTLE STANDARD
02-450-023-0010	450127SX	LINER BOWL COARSE
02-450-027-0001	450027	PL CVR
02-450-028-0001	450028	FLINGER INNER
02-450-029-0001	450029	FLINGER OUTER
02-450-032-0100	450058	GEAR PINION SPIRAL
02-450-033-0010	450033	SHAFT PINION
02-450-034-0001	450067	LOCKNUT SHAFT PINION
02-450-036-0652	450119	BRG PINION CUP INNER
02-450-036-0663	450120	BRG PINION CONE INNER
02-450-037-0572	450117	BRG PINION CUP OUTER
02-450-037-0581	450118	BRG PINION CONE OUTER
02-450-038-0000	450156	KEY PINION GEAR
02-450-043-0011	450043	RING SEAL BASEFRAME
02-450-046-0001	450068	PIN PUSH BASEFRAME
02-450-048-0022	450139	ASSY BOLT ADJ
02-450-048-0040	450069	BOLT ADJ CONNECT QUICK
02-450-051-0013	450051	BOLT PRESSURE HOLD DOWN
02-450-055-0002	450055	ROD PRESSURE
02-450-061-0000	450170	PL SUPT RELIEF CYL
02-450-062-0000	450171	CVR DUST RELIEF CYL
02-450-062-0010	450044	CVR DUST CYL RELIEF
02-450-069-0001	450194	MANIFOLD TO ACCUM TUBE
02-450-071-0000	540167	ACCUM 5GAL 2NPT LJ STYLE
02-450-072-0000	087001	VALVE RELIEF 3/8
02-450-078-0001	450310	ASSY PISTON PART SALES
02-450-079-0001	080008	SEAL RELIEF CYL 1870-4375 O
02-450-079-0010	080010	SEAL ANCHOR PK CLAMP CY 1870-4
02-450-081-0013	450081	PISTON RELIEF CYL
02-450-082-0001	450082	SLEEVE PISTON
02-450-083-0001	080040	SEAL INNER PISTON 083-0001-Q43
02-450-089-0020	080026	SWITCH FLOW 45
02-450-098-0014	450497	FLOATING PLATE W/ INSERTS

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-450-099-0003	450049	SHAFT BRAKE
02-450-100-0001	450062	CLUTCH MORSE PB 12A
02-450-101-0000	450070	KEY CLUTCH INNER
02-450-102-0000	450071	KEY CLUTCH OUTER
02-450-103-0010	450060	HUB BRAKE
02-450-104-0000	450061	PL HUB BRAKE
02-450-111-0000	450072	KEY BRAKE SHAFT
02-450-113-0020	450182	VALVE CONTROL BRAKE PRESSURE
02-450-121-0000	450073	CLAMP MANIFOLD TUBE
02-450-125-0000	450074	NUT ADJ BOLT W/CAP
02-450-126-0000	450075	NUT ADJ BOLT W/SPHERICAL SEAL
02-450-148-0020	450148	CPLR BOLT ADJ 2 SPLITS
02-450-153-0010	450228	RETAINER RADIAL UPPER
02-450-155-7000	450022	BRG UPPER THRUST SEE 406017
02-450-156-0000	450023	BRG LOWER THRUST
02-450-162-0021	450162	WASHER BOLT ADJ
02-450-162-0050	450126	WASHER BOLT ADJ
02-450-166-0003	450166	THRUST PLATE
02-450-169-0000	070166	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 2G8
02-450-177-0000	450076	SEAL SHIM GUARD (NO DRAWING)
02-450-191-0000	450045	WRENCH BOLT NUT ADJ
02-450-201-0001	450133	OBSOLETE
02-450-207-0010	450083	SHIM PINION HOUSING .010
02-450-207-0020	450084	SHIM PINION HOUSING .020
02-450-207-0025	450085	SHIM PINION HOUSING .025
02-450-207-0050	450086	SHIM PINION HOUSING .050
02-450-207-0100	450087	SHIM PINION HOUSING .100
02-450-223-0010	450178	BAR TORQUE
02-450-240-0001	450114	RAM ADJUSTING JACK
02-450-261-0010	089004	GAUGE OIL SIGHT
02-450-274-0022	450000	PISTON CLAMP CYL
02-450-279-0000	080009	SEAL U CUP CLAMP CYL 1870-2
02-450-285-0000	450258	PIN .875 X 2.000
02-450-287-0000	090034	WRENCH ALLEN 7/8
02-450-289-0020	450088	SHIM CWT 1/8
02-450-289-0040	450089	SHIM CWT 1/4
02-450-290-0001	450034	CWT LEADING
02-450-291-0000	450036	CWT HEAVY
02-450-292-0000	450035	CWT LIGHT
02-450-293-0000	450102	SHIM PINION HOUSING .0747
02-450-296-0001	540130	LEG SHIM GUARD
02-450-307-0000	450155	KEY RING LOCK
02-450-315-0000	450065	BLOCK MANIFOLD
02-450-339-0010	450108	RETAINER CYL RELIEF

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-450-343-0012	450343	CYL CLAMP
02-450-345-0022	450109	ASSY CLAMP CYL
02-450-346-0006	450116	ASSY ADJUSTING JACK
02-450-346-0040	450003	CYL WELDMENT ADJ JACK
02-450-346-0050	450110	GUIDE OUTER ADJ JACK CYL
02-450-358-0024	450358	WASHER ALIGNING CLAMP CYL
02-450-359-0012	450359	CYL CLAMP INSERT
02-450-362-0007	450050	CONE BRAKE PLATE HARDENED
02-450-366-0000	079005	RING RETAINING SMALLEY-BS-437
02-450-367-0000	079004	RING RETAINING BRG INC-UR262
02-450-378-0001	450077	GEAR DRIVE OIL PUMP
02-450-383-0010	080011	SEAL DUST CLAMP CYL 18939H
02-450-386-0000	450177SX	LINER BOWL MEDIUM FINE
02-450-431-7011	450431	RING TORCH
02-450-437-0001	450111	NUT LOCK PINION BRG
02-450-441-0010	450189	GUARD PINION TUNNEL
02-450-467-0013	450134	BAND WEAR WEDGE PL SEAL RG
02-450-468-0000	540005	KIT CYL RELIEF CLASSIC NO DWG
02-450-468-0500	540053	KIT CYL RELIEF RCII (NO DWG)
02-450-469-0001	450115	KIT SEAL CLAMP CYL BEF 1970
02-450-469-0011	450079	KIT SEAL CLAMP CYL
02-450-469-0020	450004	KIT SEAL CLAMP CYL
02-450-470-0000	450005	KIT ADJ JACK CYL OS
02-450-470-0010	450013	KIT SEAL JACK CYL NEW STYLE
02-450-479-0002	450479	SLEEVE BRASS CLAMP CYL
02-450-480-0001	450480	CYL CLAMP CVR THREADED
02-450-484-0002	450030	WRENCH CLAMP CYL
02-450-550-0001	450112	KIT SHIM STACK BASEFRAME
02-450-550-0010	450136	KIT SHIM STACK COMPLETE
02-450-550-0550	450090	SHIM ADJ .062
02-450-551-0000	450091	SHIM ADJ .125 WHITE
02-450-552-0000	450092	SHIM ADJ .188 YELLOW
02-450-553-0000	450093	SHIM ADJ .250 BLACK
02-450-554-0000	450094	SHIM ADJ .313 RED
02-450-555-0000	450095	SHIM ADJ .375 BLUE
02-450-556-0000	450096	SHIM ADJ .500 ORANGE
02-450-557-0000	450097	SHIM ADJ .625 BROWN
02-450-558-0000	450098	SHIM ADJ .750 PURPLE
02-450-559-0000	450099	SHIM ADJ .875 GREY
02-450-560-0000	450100	SHIM ADJ 1.000 GREEN
02-450-561-0000	450101	SHIM ADJ 1.500 ALUMINUM
02-450-571-0000	450020	BAG 5 GAL ACCUM
02-450-583-0010	089000	ASSY PUMP COUPLER PRE-LUBE
02-450-585-0001	080030	PUMP ADAPTOR (FIL-4AA)

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-450-589-0000	080043	COVER PLATE PUMP ADAPTOR
02-450-609-0000	450026	SYSTEM RELIEF FERRULE THRD
02-450-610-0000	450173	NUT 32 SIZE SP MACHINED RECE
02-450-611-0000	080005	ELBOW 32CU-S
02-450-612-0000	083020	32EBU-S (PARKER) - SEE TEXT
02-450-624-0000	450138	KIT INTERN LUBE (PART SALES)
02-450-625-0000	450608	ASSY HEATER 2000W 120V 45RC
02-450-628-0000	450163	KIT GUIDE RING (NO PRINT)
02-450-816-0020	450012	KIT OIL FILTER
02-540-005-0020	540188	SEE JCI P/N 540040
02-540-005-0100	540040	GEAR RING SPIRAL
02-540-007-0003	540007	RING SEAL PL WEDGE UPPER
02-540-008-0001	540008	RING SEAL PL WEDGE LOWER
02-540-009-0024	540110	SEE JCI P/N 540141
02-540-010-7010	540105	HOPPER SHORT USE W/INVERT ACCU
02-540-012-0070	540256	BONNET SUPT LINER
02-540-014-0511	540094	MANTLE NUT
02-540-014-7524	540120	NUT MANTLE HOLD DOWN FH O S
02-540-015-0013	540102	CAP MANTLE NUT
02-540-016-0510	540037	WASHER MANTLE
02-540-016-7024	540297	WASHER MANTLE FH
02-540-017-0570	540016	BOLT MANTLE SLOTTED
02-540-018-0003	540018	RING SEAL CONE
02-540-019-0000	540165	RADIAL RETAINER CONE UPPER
02-540-021-0000	546350	BRG UPPER RADIAL
02-540-022-0103	540101SX	MANTLE COARSE XLIFE
02-540-023-0103	540113SX	LINER COARSE EXTRA LIFE
02-540-027-0000	540027	PL CVR
02-540-028-0003	540028	FLINGER INNER
02-540-029-0001	540029	FLINGER OUTER
02-540-032-0020	540187	SEE JCI P/N 540039
02-540-032-0100	540039	GEAR PINION SPIRAL
02-540-033-0010	540252	SHAFT PINION 54 SHORT
02-540-034-0000	540045	LOCKNUT PINION SHAFT
02-540-035-0000	540097	BRG PINION CUP 854
02-540-036-0010	540096	BRG PINION CONE INNER 861
02-540-037-0010	540095	BRG PINION CONE OUTER 864
02-540-038-0000	540138	KEY PINION GEAR
02-540-043-0002	540043	BASEFRAME RING SEAL
02-540-044-0003	540286	CLAMP RING DRLD MADE FROM BURN
02-540-046-0001	540046	PIN PUSH
02-540-048-2000	540183	BLOCK ADJ BOLT O S
02-540-048-4000	450048	BOLT ADJ OLD STYLE
02-540-048-7023	540047	ASSY BOLT ADJUSTING

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-540-051-0023	540051	PRESSURE RING HOLD DOWN BOLT
02-540-055-0002	540055	ROD PRESSURE
02-540-058-0001	540503	CYL RELIEF 4.750 ID
02-540-062-0010	540520	CAP DUST RELIEF CYL
02-540-069-0011	540151	TUBE MANIFOLD TO ACCUMULATOR
02-540-077-0000	546351	BRG LOWER RADIAL
02-540-081-0010	540158	CORE PISTON
02-540-083-0000	080046	SEAL RELIEF CYLINDER 37504500
02-540-084-0000	080041	SEAL RELF CYL RCII 37504500MB
02-540-085-0000	080042	SEAL SPLT RELF CYL RCII 5250
02-540-086-0000	540235	KEY OIL PUMP WEBSTER NO DWG
02-540-087-0000	086004	PUMP LUBE WEBSTER BI-DIREC
02-540-087-0005	086009	PUMP OIL WEBSTER RH
02-540-087-0010	540048	PUMP OIL WEBSTER
02-540-088-0010	540088	BRKT OIL PUMP
02-540-089-0010	080027	FLOW SWITCH 54
02-540-090-0070	540012	KIT PRELUBE PUMP 115V NO PRIN
02-540-099-0007	540154	SHAFT CONE BRAKE
02-540-100-0010	540049	CLUTCH BRAKE
02-540-101-0000	540050	KEY CLUTCH
02-540-116-0002	540224	ASSY MANIFOLD WELD 3 HD
02-540-123-0010	540505	TUBE RELIEF MANIFOLD
02-540-123-0140	540306	ASSY RELIEF MANIFOLD TUBE
02-540-137-0130	540254	GASKET HEATER
02-540-153-0010	540159	RADIAL RACE RETAINER UPPER
02-540-155-7000	546352	BRG UPPER THRUST
02-540-156-0000	546353	BRG LOWER THRUST
02-540-166-0008	540116	PL THRUST 54
02-540-177-0000	540131	SEAL SHIM GUARD NO DRAWING
02-540-192-0000	540014	WRENCH MANTLE NUT STD
02-540-196-0030	540128	SHIM GUARD
02-540-201-0000	540104	OBSOLETE SEE TEXT
02-540-207-0005	540234	SHIM PINION HOUSING .005
02-540-207-0010	540056	SHIM PINION HOUSING .010
02-540-207-0020	540057	SHIM PINION HOUSING .020
02-540-207-0025	540058	SHIM PINION HOUSING .025
02-540-207-0050	540060	SHIM PINION HOUSING .050
02-540-207-0100	540061	SHIM PINION HOUSING .100
02-540-223-0006	540062	TORQUE BAR HARDENED
02-540-228-7030	540124	PL DISTRIBUTOR
02-540-228-8010	540277	PL DISTRIBUTOR 8010
02-540-284-0030	450176	ROTATION STOP TEXAS STY SET=1
02-540-284-0040	450064	ROTATION STOP UPPER WELD ON
02-540-284-0050	450164	ROTATION STOP LOWER WELD ON

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-540-284-0120	540148	OBSOLETE - CONSULT JCI
02-540-284-0130	540149	OBSOLETE - CONSULT JCI
02-540-285-0010	540302	PIN 1.500 X 2.000
02-540-287-0000	090035	WRENCH ALLEN 1
02-540-289-0020	540065	SHIM CWT .125
02-540-289-0040	540066	SHIM CWT .250
02-540-289-0140	540506	SHIM PL WEAR CTRWT ELJ
02-540-290-0001	540034	CWT LEADING CLASSIC
02-540-290-0020	540031	CWT LEADING 54II
02-540-291-0000	540033	CWT HEAVY CLASSIC
02-540-291-0020	540030	CWT 54II
02-540-292-0000	540032	CWT LIGHT CLASSIC
02-540-293-0001	540067	SHIM PINION HOUSING .0747
02-540-294-0001	540068	SHIM PINION HOUSING .1046
02-540-295-0000	540069	SHIM PINION HOUSING .120
02-540-298-0000	540071	SHIM PINION HOUSING .1875
02-540-299-0000	540072	SHIM PINION HOUSING .250
02-540-304-0001	540184	BOLT RETAINER ADJ BOLT W/BLO
02-540-305-0000	540073	SHIM PINION HOUSING .045
02-540-307-0000	540140	KEY LOCK RING
02-540-309-0000	540176	KEY DRIVE PINION SHAFT
02-540-317-0000	540161	KEY CONE BRAKE PLATE
02-540-319-7511	540121	BOLT MANTLE HOLD DOWN FH O S
02-540-324-7001	540163	GASKET DISTRIBUTOR PLATE
02-540-362-0007	540074	CONE BRAKE PLATE HARDENED
02-540-378-0000	540267	GEAR DRIVE OIL PUMP 58TOOTH
02-540-378-0010	540098	GEAR DRIVE OIL PUMP 62TOOTH
02-540-379-0000	540099	GEAR DRIVE OIL PUMP 21TOOTH
02-540-382-7000	540015	LUG LOCKING FH
02-540-382-8000	540288	LUG LOCKING FH 8500 SERIES
02-540-382-8010	540328	LUG FINE HEAD LOCKING
02-540-386-0110	540114SX	LINER MEDIUM FINE EXTRA LIFE
02-540-389-0000	540006	SHIM OIL PUMP MT -.005
02-540-389-0010	540009	SHIM OIL PUMP MT - .010
02-540-391-0010	540025	CVR FILTER OIL
02-540-392-0000	450137	CAP PROTECTOR ACCUM
02-540-430-0010	540017	CLUTCH GUIDE RING
02-540-431-7012	540431	RING TORCH
02-540-437-0002	540137	LOCKNUT PINION
02-540-441-0010	540221	PL WEAR TUNNEL PINION 54
02-540-452-0020	540327	HEATER MACHINED 2000W 120V
02-540-452-0030	540533	HEATER MACHINED 2000W 220V
02-540-467-0014	540024	WEAR BAND LOWER WP SEAL RING
02-540-472-0000	070052	CAPSCREW SOC 1-1/2 6NC X 2-1/4

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-540-488-0100	540115SX	LINER BOWL MEDIUM XLIFE
02-540-494-0010	540011	BRKT OIL FILTER DONALDSON
02-540-494-0020	540041	BRKT OIL FILTER
02-540-495-0000	540290	LINER COARSE ENLARGE FEED OPEN
02-540-590-0030	540127	PUMP AUX & HORN MOUNT O S
02-540-625-0000	540433	ASSY HEATER 2000W 115V ELJAY
02-540-626-0000	450011	KIT WARNING HORN
02-540-627-0000	540435	KIT RECIRCULATION OIL
02-540-629-0000	083074	NEEDLE OIL SAMPLER W/TUBING
02-540-650-0000	450257	PIN .500 X 1.000
02-540-816-0020	540035	KIT LUBE COMPLETE 54 NO DWG
02-600-033-0010	540044	SHAFT PINION
02-600-144-0000	540191	DIPSTICK
02-660-003-0000	660007	LINER BOLT EYE MACHINED
02-660-007-0010	660053	RING SEAL PL WEDGE UPPER
02-660-008-0010	660040	RING SEAL PL WEDGE LOWER
02-660-016-0010	660000	WASHER MANTLE
02-660-018-0010	660054	RING SEAL CONE
02-660-021-0000	660001	BRG RADIAL UPPER
02-660-027-0000	660028	PL CVR PINION
02-660-028-0000	660029	FLINGER INNER
02-660-029-0000	660030	FLINGER OUTER
02-660-033-0010	660023	SHAFT PINION
02-660-034-0000	660027	LOCKNUT PINION SHAFT
02-660-036-0000	660008	BRG CONE
02-660-037-0000	660009	BRG CONE
02-660-043-0000	660041	RING SEAL BASEFRAME
02-660-057-0000	660033	PIN CLEVIS
02-660-077-0000	660002	BRG RADIAL LOWER
02-660-089-0010	080062	SWITCH FLOW
02-660-155-0000	660003	BRG THRUST UPPER
02-660-156-0001	660004	BRG THRUST LOWER
02-660-177-0000	660047	SEAL GUARD SHIM 66
02-660-246-0000	660045	NUT JAM ADJ JACK 66
02-660-284-0000	660037	STOP ROTATION UPPER
02-660-284-0010	660038	STOP ROTATION LOWER
02-660-307-0000	660026	KEY LOCK NUT PINION
02-660-334-0000	084066	O-RING NF20050 66 PINION HSG
02-660-346-0006	660014	ASSY JACK ADJ 66
02-660-346-0050	660021	SPACER PISTON CYL JACK ADJ 66
02-660-346-0100	660015	RAM JACK ADJ 66
02-660-346-0140	660019	GUIDE OUTE CYL JACK ADJ 66
02-660-378-0000	660032	PUMP OIL FEAR DRIVEN 71 TOOTH
02-660-379-0000	660031	PUMP OIL GEAR DRIVEN 45 TOOTH

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® ROLLERCONE® and RCII® CRUSHERS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAYTM and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO	DESCRIPTION
02-660-437-0020	660025	LOCKNUT PINION
02-660-467-0000	660055	BAND WEAR LOWER WP
02-660-470-0000	660034	KIT SEAL JACK ADJ
02-660-494-0031	540038	SPACER FILTER RBBR
02-660-494-0032	540093	SPACER SUPT OIL FILTER HSG
02-720-004-0010	660010	WASHER BOLT CLEVIS
02-720-015-0000	660012	CAP NUT MANTEL 72 CRUSHER
02-720-017-0000	660048	MANTLE BOLT, 66"
02-720-037-5925	660013	CUP BRG
02-720-087-0010	086001	PUMP OIL 72 CRUSHER
04-70-0002-0560	540236	ANGLE CLIP 2X2X3/8
04-74-0000-0680	450122	ASSY HORN 115V NO PRINT
02-540-900-0030	701104	KIT MNTG CRUSHER

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® 3 SHAFT HORIZONTAL SCREENS

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
0314433002	620144	ASSY CHANNEL MOUNT MOROR LH
0314433003	620143	ASSY CHANNEL MOUNT MOTOR RH
0314433005	620145	SEE JCI P/N 622730
0315400382	620113	BRKT TAKE-UP MOUNT MOTOR
00-424-128-0000	060001	V-BELT D 128
00-424-144-0000	060010	V-BELT D 144
00-424-158-0000	060002	V-BELT D 158
00-424-162-0000	060034	V-BELT D 162
00-424-173-0000	060277	V-BELT D 173
00-471-282-0000	060009	BUSHING QD SF 2
00-471-282-0200	060003	BUSHING QD 2-1/8 SF
00-701-048-0020	076007	HUCKBOLT COLLAR 3LC-2R-24
00-844-024-0001	080036	PLUG PIPE 3/8NPT SOC HEAD
00-845-016-0001	080035	PLUG PIPE 1/4 SQ HD BLACK
00-845-024-0001	080065	PLUG PIPE 3/8 SQ HEAD BLACK
00-845-100-1001	080032	PLUG MAGNETIC 1
00-848-048-0167	080034	5406-12-04
00-84B-132-0481	080033	REDUCER BELL 1 1/2 TO 3/4
01-200-000-0616	090016	NOZZLE SRY 1/4 ORIFICE 3/8NPT
01-360-000-0001	090028	SPRG RBBR 5-1/2 X 2 X 7
01-360-000-0002	090012	SPRG RBBR 7-1/2 X 3-1/2 X 10
01-372-206-2000	090008	SPRG BELT TENSIONER
01-372-412-7001	090058	SPRG 7/8 X 4 X 12 1-5/16 PITC
01-372-412-7002	090059	SPRG .9375 X 4 ID X 12 X 1.375
01-372-412-8001	090060	SPRG 1 X 4 X 12 1.4375P
01-372-412-8002	090061	SPRG 1 X 4-1/2 X 12 1-3/8 PITC
01-372-412-8004	090054	SPRG 1-1/16X4-1/2X12-1/2
01-410-000-0000	616164	CHANNEL RUB 1/2HI 1/2RAILS
01-844-000-0001	090009	SEALER SILICONE TUBE
01-874-000-0008	090013	ASSY LOCKING SOCKET 8MM HEX
03-100-165-5000	516097	GUARD TUBE 5 26/32 JCI
03-100-165-5010	514102	GUARD TUBE 5 24 JCI
03-100-165-6000	620255	GUARD TUBE 6 32 JCI
03-100-165-7000	720056	GUARD TUBE SHAFT 7 38 JCI
03-120-063-5009	514078	TUBE SHAFT MACHINED 24JCI 5
03-120-079-0020	080031	CAP BREATHER 4H6112
03-120-080-0020	620173	PULLEY BELT TENSIONER
03-120-084-0021	620794	TENSIONER ARM RH/LH
03-120-084-0030	620121	ARM SWING BELT TENSIONER L/R
03-120-084-0500	620793	TENSIONER ARM LH EJ 620794
03-120-086-0030	620174	OBSOLETE SEE 621621 BRACKET
03-120-089-0010	090006	BRG FLT 63062RS BELT TEN
03-120-239-0000	620014	TAB BOLT KEY
03-120-242-0020	620005	TAB DISC
03-120-287-0000	514103	STRAP GUARD TUBE 24
03-124-003-0020	514016	SPINDLE 24 FINISH MACHINE

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® 3 SHAFT HORIZONTAL SCREENS

03-124-008-0000	090019	BRG SCREEN 24 SIZE 2224K
03-124-016-0030	514018	COLLAR SEAL OIL 24
03-124-018-0002	514015	RING GLAND 24 (MAKES 7)
03-124-060-0010	514046	WRENCH TIMING 24
03-124-064-0000	514031	SHEAVE 19.4 PD 24
03-124-143-4050	414001	SHAFT DRIVE 24 LA 4FT
03-124-143-5032	514019	SHAFT DRIVE 24 ECC 5FT
03-124-143-5040	514061	SHAFT DRIVE 24 CON 5FT
03-124-143-5050	514027	SHAFT DRIVE 24 LA 5FT
03-124-144-4040	414002	SHAFT TIMING 24 LA 4FT
03-124-144-5021	514036	SHAFT TIMING 24 ECC 5 FT
03-124-144-5030	514062	SHAFT TIMING 24 CON 5FT
03-124-144-5040	514026	SHAFT TIMING 24 LA 5FT
03-124-145-0070	514021	HUB GEAR SIDE 24 LA
03-124-147-0060	514022	HUB IMPULSE SIDE 24 LA
03-124-157-0010	514020	KEY DRIVE 24
03-124-158-0001	514014	SLEEVE TAPERED EXCENTRIC 24
03-124-158-0010	514017	BUSH TAPERED 24 CONCENTRIC
03-124-159-0012	514038	KEY ECCENTRIC HUB
03-124-171-0002	514010	DISK GEAR 24
03-124-192-0010	514077	BOLT KEY 24
03-124-259-0000	514037	ASSY SEAL ECC INNER & OUT RH
03-124-266-0040	514030	HOUSING SEAL OIL 24
03-124-267-0000	514045	WASHER SEAL OIL
03-124-269-0000	080077	SEAL OIL 24 CHICAGO RAWHID#201
03-124-269-0010	080049	SEAL OIL
03-124-269-0030	080070	SEAL OIL 24LA (JM11814 LPDW
03-124-270-0000	080072	SLEEVE WEAR 24 CONC (J-1107)
03-124-270-0010	080071	SLEEVE WEAR 24LA (J-1115)
03-124-271-0000	514025	DISK IMPULSE 24
03-124-299-0000	090082	ASSY LOCKING 24
03-124-300-0000	514032	BAR LOCATION WT
03-124-303-0010	514029	RING BARRIER 24
03-126-003-0030	516000	SPINDLE FINISH MACHINE
03-126-008-0000	090020	BRG SCREEN 26 SIZE 22226
03-126-016-0020	516128	COLLAR HOUSING SEAL OIL ECC
03-126-018-0001	516078	RING GLAND 26 (MAKES 7)
03-126-052-0050	620055	CVR CASE GEAR SIDE 32
03-126-053-0060	620068	CVR CASE IMPULSE SIDE 32
03-126-063-5006	516007	TUBE SHAFT MACHINED
03-126-063-6006	620054	TUBE SHAFT MACHINED
03-126-064-0004	516297	SHEAVE ECC 19.4 PD JCI
03-126-064-0010	516298	SHEAVE CONC 19.4 PD JCI
03-126-064-0020	516045	SHEAVE 19.4PD JCI 26 1200MOTOR
03-126-143-5040	516333	SHAFT DRIVE 5FT CONC
03-126-143-5050	516008	SHAFT DRIVE 26 LA 5FT
03-126-143-6050	616072	SHAFT DRIVE 26 & 28 LA 6FT

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® 3 SHAFT HORIZONTAL SCREENS

03-126-144-5030	516334	SHAFT TIMING 5FT CONC
03-126-144-5040	516009	SHAFT TIMING 26 LA 5FT
03-126-144-6040	616073	SHAFT TIMING 26 & 28 LA 6FT
03-126-145-0060	516149	GEAR HUB SIDE 26FSG CONC-PR SA
03-126-145-0070	516001	HUB GEAR SIDE
03-126-147-0060	516002	HUB IMPULSE
03-126-157-0010	516320	KEY HUB ECC
03-126-158-0002	516226	BUSH TAPERED ECC N 12
03-126-158-0010	516055	SLEEVE TAPER CONCENTRIC 26
03-126-160-0002	516225	BUSH DRIVE TAPERED ECC N 1G
03-126-168-0000	620025	CVR REMOVAL PLUG
03-126-171-0010	516004	DISK GEAR
03-126-172-0000	620030	ASSY COVER TIMING
03-126-206-0001	080038	BUSH BELT TENSIONER RBBR
03-126-259-0000	516233	ASSY SEAL INNER & OUTER (RH)
03-126-259-0500	516299	ASSY SEAL INNER & OUTER (LH)
03-126-266-0010	516224	COLLAR HOUSING SEAL OIL 26
03-126-266-0030	516010	HOUSING SEAL OIL
03-126-267-0000	620258	WASHER SEAL OIL (PAINT ONLY)
03-126-269-0000	080079	SEAL OIL CONC NATIONAL 411376
03-126-269-0010	080063	SEAL TAPER BORE 26
03-126-269-0020	080045	SEAL OIL 13137
03-126-270-0000	080064	SEAL WEAR SLEEVE TAPER BORE 26
03-126-270-0010	080044	ASSY WEAR SLEEVE 26 LOCKING
03-126-271-0000	516005	DISK IMPULSE
03-126-281-5000	516312	SHAFT DRIVE 5 ECC
03-126-282-5000	516317	SHAFT TIMING ECC
03-126-283-0000	516319	KEY HUB DRIVE ECC
03-126-299-0000	090021	ASSY LOCKING 26
03-126-300-0000	620368	BAR LOCATION WT
03-126-303-0010	516011	RING BARRIER
03-128-008-0000	090078	BRG SPHERICAL 28
03-128-167-6001	620455	SHEAVE VP11.8-14.2PD SF HUB
03-128-192-0010	620011	BOLT KEY
03-132-003-0020	620001	SPINDLE FINISH MACHINE
03-132-008-0000	090001	BRG SPHERICAL 32
03-132-064-0000	620140	SHEAVE 19.4PD JCI 32 1200MOTOR
03-132-143-5010	620334	SHAFT DRIVE 32 LA 5FT
03-132-143-6020	620007	SHAFT DRIVE 32 LA 6FT
03-132-144-5010	516172	SHAFT TIMING 32 LA 5FT
03-132-144-6020	620015	SHAFT TIMING 32 LA 6FT
03-132-145-0010	620006	HUB GEAR SIDE
03-132-147-0010	620009	HUB IMPULSE SIDE
03-132-158-0000	620198	SLEEVE TAPER CONCENTRIC 32
03-132-171-0000	620008	DISK GEAR
03-132-266-0010	620453	HOUSING SEAL OIL CONC
03-132-266-0030	620024	HOUSING SEAL OIL

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® 3 SHAFT HORIZONTAL SCREENS

03-132-269-0000	080080	SEAL OIL FED MOGUL 415007
03-132-269-0010	080054	SEAL JM 12141 AIR OIL O/S
03-132-269-0020	080002	ASSY SEAL LOCKING 32
03-132-270-0000	080052	SLEEVE WEAR CONC 32
03-132-270-0010	080003	ASSY WEAR SLEEVE LOCKING 32
03-132-271-0000	620069	DISK IMPULSE OUTER
03-132-299-0000	090002	ASSY LOCKING 32
03-132-303-0010	620018	RING BARRIER
03-138-003-0000	720126	SPINDLE ELJAY REPLACEMENT
03-138-008-0000	090083	BRG 38 22238KMW33C3
03-138-064-0000	720089	SHEAVE 19.4 PO 38JCI MACHIN
03-138-068-0000	720006	TUBE SHAFT FINAL MACH 38
03-138-143-7000	720009	SHAFT DRIVE 38 LA 7FT
03-138-144-7000	720010	SHAFT TIMING 38 LA 7FT
03-138-145-0000	720011	HUB GEAR SIDE 38
03-138-147-0000	720012	HUB IMULSE SIDE 38
03-138-167-0000	720183	SHEAVE VP11.8-14.2PD E HUB
03-138-171-0000	720013	DISK GEAR 38
03-138-266-0000	720017	HOUSING SEAL OIL 38
03-138-269-0000	080075	SEAL OIL 38 13136 LPDW JONSM
03-138-270-0000	080076	SLEEVE WEAR 38 NATIONAL J1125
03-138-271-0000	720014	DISK IMPULSE 38
03-138-287-0000	720055	STRAP GUARD TUBE SHAFT 38
03-138-299-0000	090084	ASSY LOCKING 38 3.500BOREX130M
03-138-303-0000	720008	RING BARRIER 38
03-152-516-0350	616218	CHANNEL DD 8 T&B
03-152-516-0360	616219	CHANNEL DD 8 CENTER
03-152-620-0430	620724	ASSY DD CHANNEL TOP-BOT
03-152-620-0440	620727	ASSY DD CHANNEL CENTER
03-152-620-0890	620286	TRAY BALL
03-160-500-0031	516315	LIP DISCHE 5 X 4
03-160-600-1442	620236	LIP DISCH 6 X 4
03-162-000-0061	516229	PAD SPRG 4.5 SPRG WIRE
03-162-000-0230	620044	PAD SPRING MARSHME
03-162-000-0240	620189	CONV PAD SPRING 4.5
03-162-000-3940	090010	BAND TENSION 14
03-162-000-3950	620124	BRKT ADJ TAGLINE
03-162-000-3960	620048	BRKT BASKET TAGLINE
03-162-000-3970	620046	BRKT TAKE-UP TAG LINE
03-162-000-3980	620125	BRKT TAGLINE END
03-162-000-3990	080028	BUSH 1.250 OD X.750 ID X3.
03-166-000-0030	620142	MOUNT MOTOR
03-170-000-0230	516027	PLUG WT 2.375 X 5.500
03-170-000-0241	078033	SQUARE WASHER
03-170-000-0320	090004	RBBR 2.500 O.D. X 4.500
03-170-000-0520	516013	STRAP WT
03-170-000-0560	620017	STRAP WT

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

CEDARAPIDS® 3 SHAFT HORIZONTAL SCREENS

03-170-000-0970	620076	CHANNEL RBBR 1/2HI 3/8RAILS
03-170-000-1140	620100	CLAMP COIL SPRG BELT TENSIONER
03-170-000-1330	620732	DRAWPL 5IN X 4FT
03-170-000-1340	620408	DRAWPL LJ 5 x 60
03-170-000-1350	620733	DRAWPL 5IN X 6FT
03-170-000-1360	620734	DRAWPL 5IN X 7FT
03-170-000-1370	620735	DRAWPL 5IN X 8FT
03-170-000-1450	620016	PLUG WT
03-170-000-1730	616150	PAD SNUBBER
03-170-000-4521	616213	CUP SNUBBER
03-170-000-4562	616212	PL BACKING PLATE
03-170-000-4620	620480	STRAP DD CENTER H/D 8
03-170-000-4680	620479	STRAP DD TOP & BOTTOM H/D 8
03-170-000-4691	620407	STRAP HOLD DOWN 10 TOP&BT
03-170-000-4701	620549	STRAP HOLD DOWN 10 CENTER DECK
03-170-000-5320	516144	KIT 26 SHAFT LA CONV 5
03-170-000-5330	514011	KIT 24 SHAFT LA CONVERSION 5
03-170-000-5340	414003	KIT 24 SHAFT LA CONVERSION 4FT
03-170-000-5350	620622	KIT 32 SHAFT LA CONVERSION 6
03-170-000-5500	514035	OBSOLETE - SEE JCI P/N 514387
03-170-000-5510	516102	OBSOLETE - SEE JCI P/N 516584
03-170-000-5520	620171	OBSOLETE - SEE JCI P/N 616537
03-170-000-6510	514047	GEAR SET 24 PART SALES
03-170-000-6520	620287	SET GEAR 26 28 32 PARTS SALES
03-170-000-6530	720172	SET GEAR 38 PART SALES
03-170-000-6610	620090	ASSY BELT TENSIONER RH/LH
03-170-000-6620	620294	KIT B/T BRGS & PLT ONLY P-BLO
03-170-000-7250	620230	KIT SPRGS WIRE TO 8 SPRGS RUB
03-170-000-7260	620190	KIT SPRINGS WIRE TO 4 RUB SPRG
03-170-000-7290	620194	KIT ASSY TAGLINE
03-170-000-9220	516101	CONV 26 SHAFT LOCKING ASSY
03-170-000-9230	516143	KIT 26 SHAFT LA CONV 6
03-170-600-0990	620238	ASSY BOX FEED 6 X 24
03-180-000-0060	620203	use 622023
03-182-516-0000	516074	PIPE SPRAY 5FT 1-1/4 NOZZLE
03-182-600-0000	620310	PIPE SPRAY 6FT 1-1/4 NOZZLE
03-272-020-0000	090029	BUSH TORSION BAR
03-770-000-0070	070035	BOLT CARRIAGE 5/8 11NC X4-1/2
03-770-000-0080	070053	TEE-BOLT 5/8 11 NC X 4-1/4
03-770-000-0110	620302	BOLT KEY 5/8 X 5
03-770-000-0120	620303	WEDGE BOLT KEY
03-770-000-4280	078012	WASHER SIDEPLATE
03-770-024-0000	620033	WASHER ALIGNING PLATED
04-70-0002-0191	620134	HANDLE
04-70-1130-0460	090133	SPRG 5/8 X 1-5/8 ID X 8 X 1
4589-0255-44	620251	WASHER SPH 7/8 ID FOR 3/4BLT
A0945078306	090247	SPRG 1-1/8X6-1/8X12 2PITCH

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
00-320-001-3280	080015	SEAL CROWN PSP328
00-320-001-3360	080039	SEAL CROWN 2 7/8 X 3 1/4 X 3/
00-330-510-0118	079003	RING SNAP 5100-118
00-330-510-0375	079001	RING SNAP 5100-375
00-330-510-0450	079002	RING SNAP 5100-450
00-331-162-0000	070029	RING RETAINING WH162
00-420-000-0000	084002	O-RING 1/4
00-420-002-0120	080007	O-RING 2-012
00-420-002-1390	080017	O RING 2-139
00-420-002-1530	084004	O-RING PALL FILTER HOUSING
00-420-002-2220	084009	O-RING 6227-27
00-420-002-2230	084010	O-RING 6230-01
00-420-002-2250	084012	O-RING 6230-03
00-420-002-2260	084013	O-RING 6230-04
00-420-002-2340	084016	O-RING 6230-12
00-420-002-2380	084017	O-RING 6230-16
00-420-002-2680	084027	O-RING 6230-46
00-420-002-2700	084028	O-RING 9.0, 9-1/4, 1/8
00-420-002-2730	084030	O-RING 6230-51
00-420-002-2750	080004	O-RING 10 1/2 X 10 3/4 X 1/8
00-420-002-2790	084068	O-RING PARKER 2-279
00-420-002-3270	084001	O-RING 6227-30
00-420-002-3280	084034	O-RING 6227-31
00-420-002-3308	084036	O-RING
00-420-002-3370	084037	O-RING 6227-40
00-420-002-3450	084041	O-RING 6227-48
00-420-002-3540	084061	O-RING PARK 2-354, 5.125 ODX.1
00-420-002-4330	084050	O-RING 6227-60
00-420-002-4410	084052	O-RING 6227-68
00-420-002-4430	084053	O-RING 6227-70
00-420-002-4440	084054	O-RING 6227-71
00-420-002-4470	084055	O-RING 6227-74
00-420-002-4500	084056	O-RING 6227-77
00-420-002-4520	084057	O-RING 6227-79
00-420-002-4530	084058	O-RING 6227-80
00-420-002-4560	084059	O-RING 6227-83
00-420-002-4650	084060	O-RING 18 18-1/2 1/4
00-471-282-0600	060000	BUSHING QD SF 2-3/8
00-591-201-0000	090007	BRG PILLOW BLOCK VSC 1
00-70B-100-0000	076003	NUT COIL 1
00-710-048-0040	070019	HUCKBOLT FSTNR C50LR-BR24-8
00-710-048-0056	070020	HUCKBOLT FSTNR C50LR-BR24-12
00-710-048-0108	070021	HUCKBOLT FSTNR C50LR-BR24-16
00-710-048-0124	070022	HUCKBOLT FSTNR C50LR-BR24-20

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
00-721-016-0032	070061	CAPSCREW HEX 1/4 20NC X 1/2
00-721-016-0048	070055	CAPSCREW HEX 1/4 20NC X 3/4
00-721-020-0048	070066	CAPSCREW HEX 5/16-18NC X3/4
00-721-020-0132	070068	CAPSCREW HEX 5/16-18NC X1-1/2
00-721-024-0048	070009	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8 16NC X 3/4 G5
00-721-024-0100	070008	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8 16NC X1G5
00-721-024-0116	070032	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8 16NC X 1-1/4
00-721-024-0132	070042	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8 16NC X 1-1/2
00-721-024-0148	070160	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8 16NC X 1-3/4
00-721-024-0200	070043	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8 16NC X 2 G5
00-721-028-0100	070072	CAPSCREW HEX 7/16 14NC X 1 G5
00-721-028-0116	070030	CAPSCREW HEX 7/16 14NC X1-1/4
00-721-028-0200	070074	CAPSCREW HEX 7/16 14NC X 2
00-721-028-0600	070028	CAPSCREW HEX 7/16 14NC X 6
00-721-032-0048	070007	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 3/4 G5
00-721-032-0100	070058	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 1 G5
00-721-032-0116	070027	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 1-1/4
00-721-032-0132	070016	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 1-1/2
00-721-032-0148	070059	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 1-3/4
00-721-032-0200	070048	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 2 G5
00-721-032-0216	070037	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 2-1/4
00-721-032-0232	070018	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 2-1/2
00-721-032-0248	070044	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 2-3/4
00-721-032-0300	070076	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 3 G5
00-721-032-0700	070196	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2 13NC X 7 G5
00-721-040-0100	070077	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 1 G5
00-721-040-0116	070015	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 1-1/4
00-721-040-0132	070184	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 1-1/2
00-721-040-0148	070010	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 1-3/4
00-721-040-0200	070038	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 2
00-721-040-0216	070158	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 2-1/4
00-721-040-0232	070014	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 2-1/2
00-721-040-0248	070167	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 2-3/4
00-721-040-0300	070079	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8 11NC X 3 G5
00-721-048-0132	070003	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 1-1/2
00-721-048-0148	070118	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 1-3/4
00-721-048-0200	070036	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4-10 X 2 G5 ZNC
00-721-048-0216	070023	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 2-1/4
00-721-048-0232	070045	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X2-1/2 Z
00-721-048-0248	070024	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 2-3/4
00-721-048-0300	070000	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 3 G5
00-721-048-0316	070046	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 3-1/4
00-721-048-0332	070049	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 3-1/2
00-721-048-0500	070034	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 5

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
00-721-048-0532	070104	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 5-1/2
00-721-056-0216	070182	CAPSCREW HEX 7/8 9NC X2-1/4G5Z
00-721-056-0232	070083	CAPSCREW HEX 7/8 9NC X 2-1/2
00-721-100-0216	070101	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 2-1/4
00-721-100-0300	070119	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 3 G5
00-721-100-0732	070195	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X7-1/2G5
00-721-132-0700	070191	CAPSCREW HEX 1-1/2 6NC X 6 G5
00-722-048-0300	070115	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 10NC X 3 G8
00-722-100-0216	070139	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 2-1/4 G8
00-722-100-0232	070161	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X2-1/2G8
00-722-100-0248	070162	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 2-3/4G8
00-722-100-0332	070132	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X3-1/2G8
00-722-100-0400	070169	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 4 G8
00-722-100-0432	070176	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 4-1/2G8
00-722-100-0500	070180	CAPSCREW HEX 1 8NC X 5 G8 ZIN
00-722-100-0700	070128	BOLT 1-8NC X 7.000 A490
00-723-040-0132	070004	BOLT CARRIAGE 5/8 11NC X1-1/2
00-726-020-0148	070140	CAPSCREW SOC 5/16 18NC X 1-3/4
00-726-024-0048	070039	CAPSCREW SOC 3/8 16NC X 3/4
00-726-032-0116	070457	CAPSCREW SOC 1/2 13NC X 1-1/4
00-726-040-0132	070057	CAPSCREW SOC 5/8 11NC X 1-1/2
00-726-048-0132	070179	CAPSCREW SOC 3/4-LONG X 1-1/2
00-726-048-0248	070198	CAPSCREW SOC 3/4 10NC X 2-3/4
00-726-056-0148	070189	CAPSCREW SOC 7/8 9NC X 1-3/4
00-728-016-0016	070126	SETSCREW SOC 1/4-20NC X 1/4
00-728-016-0032	070150	SETSCREW SOC 1/4 20NC X 1/2
00-728-016-0048	070040	SET SCREW SOC HD 1/4-20NC X3/4
00-728-016-0056	070626	SETSCREW SOC 1/4-20NC X 7/8
00-728-020-0024	070123	SETSCREW SOC 5/16-18NC X 3/8
00-728-020-0100	070088	SETSCREW 5/16 18NC X 1 G8
00-728-024-0024	070142	SETSCREW SOC 3/8 16NC X 3/8
00-728-024-0032	070122	SETSCREW SOC 3/8 16NC X 1/2
00-728-024-0048	070155	SETSCREW SOC 3/8 16NC X 3/4
00-728-032-0048	070151	SETSCREW SOC 1/2 13NC X 3/4
00-728-040-0040	070141	SETSCREW SOC 5/8 11NC X 5/8
00-72B-010-0048	070056	MACH SCREW RD HD #8-32NC X 3/4
00-72K-132-0248	070041	CAPSCREW SOC 1-1/2 6NC X2-3/4
00-72K-132-0400	070103	CAPSCREW SOC 1-1/2 6NC X 4
00-72M-010-0025	070173	CAPSCREW SOC M10-1.5 X 30MM 1
00-731-020-0048	070130	CAPSCREW HEX 5/16 24NF X 3/4
00-731-048-0132	070138	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 1-1/2
00-731-048-0200	070127	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 2 G5
00-731-048-0232	070025	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 2-1/2
00-731-048-0248	070026	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 2-3/4

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
00-731-048-0500	070097	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NFX 5 PLAIN
00-731-048-0532	070095	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 5-1/2
00-731-048-0600	070096	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 6 PLAI
00-731-048-0632	070124	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 6-1/2
00-731-048-0700	070006	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X7G5 PL
00-731-100-0700	070170	CAPSCREW HEX 1 14NF X 7 G5
00-732-048-0400	070017	CAPSCREW HEX 3/4 16NF X 4 G8
00-734-000-0000	070152	CAPSCREW HEX 1 14NF X 3
00-738-016-0024	070011	SETSCREW SOC 1/4 28NF X 3/8
00-741-010-0000	076046	NUT #8-32NC
00-741-016-0000	076021	NUT 1/4-20NC
00-741-020-0000	076022	NUT 5/16 18NC
00-741-024-0000	076023	NUT 3/8-16NC
00-741-028-0000	076020	NUT 7/16-14NC
00-741-032-0000	076024	NUT 1/2-13NC
00-741-040-0000	076025	NUT 5/8-11NC
00-741-048-0000	076017	NUT 3/4-10NC G5
00-741-100-0000	076052	NUT 1-8NC G5 (PLAIN)
00-741-116-0000	076045	NUT 1-1/4 7NC
00-741-132-0000	076044	NUT HEAVY HEX 1-1/2-6NC
00-742-100-0000	076029	NUT JAM 1-8NC
00-742-116-0000	076053	NUT JAM 1-1/4-7NC
00-742-132-0000	076048	NUT JAM 1-1/2-6NC
00-745-040-0010	076010	NUT 5/8-11NC HVY ZINC
00-74C-016-0000	076026	NUT NYLOCK 1/4-20NC
00-74C-024-0000	076009	NUT NYLOCK 3/8-16NC
00-74C-028-0000	076028	NUT NYLOCK 7/16-14NC
00-74C-032-0000	076005	NUT NYLOCK 1/2 13NC
00-74C-040-0000	076001	NUT NYLOCK 5/8-11 NC
00-74C-048-0000	076000	NUT NYLOCK 3/4-10 NC G5
00-74C-100-0000	076059	NUT NYLOCK 1-8 NC
00-74C-116-0000	076054	NUT NYLOCK 1-1/4-7NC
00-74C-132-0000	076056	NUT NYLOCK 1-1/2-6 UNC
00-751-056-0000	076031	NUT 7/8-14NF
00-752-048-0000	076058	NUT JAM 3/4-10 NC
00-75A-048-0000	076006	NUT 3/4-16NF HIGH HEX G8
00-75A-100-0000	076002	NUT 1-8NC G5
00-75C-048-0000	076008	NUT NYLOCK 3/4-16NF G8
00-761-020-0000	078016	WASHER FLAT 5/16
00-761-024-0000	078017	WASHER FLAT 3/8
00-761-024-0010	078007	WASHER HT 3/8 YELLOW ZINC
00-761-028-0000	078018	WASHER FLAT 7/16
00-761-032-0000	078019	WASHER FLAT 1/2
00-761-032-0010	078004	WASHER HT 1/2 YELLOW ZINC

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
00-761-040-0000	078020	WASHER FLAT 5/8
00-761-040-0010	078000	WASHER HT 5/8 YELLOW ZINC
00-761-048-0000	078021	WASHER FLAT 3/4
00-761-048-0010	078011	WASHER HT 3/4 YELLOW ZINC
00-761-056-0010	078029	WASHER HT 7/8 YELLOW ZINC
00-761-100-0000	078006	WASHER FLAT 1
00-761-100-0001	078038	WASHER TYP B 1.062ID X1.750 OD
00-761-100-0010	078030	WASHER HT 1 YELLOW ZINC
00-761-116-0000	078050	WASHER FLAT 1-1/4 USS ZN PL
00-761-132-0001	078036	WASHER FLAT 1-1/2
00-761-200-0000	078043	WASHER FLAT 2
00-762-010-0000	078037	WASHER LOCK #8
00-762-016-0000	078022	WASHER LOCK 1/4
00-762-020-0000	078023	WASHER LOCK 5/16
00-762-024-0000	078024	WASHER LOCK 3/8
00-762-028-0000	078001	WASHER LOCK 7/16
00-762-032-0000	078025	WASHER LOCK 1/2
00-762-040-0000	078014	WASHER LOCK 5/8
00-762-048-0000	078026	WASHER LOCK 3/4
00-762-056-0000	078034	WASHER LOCK 7/8
00-762-100-0000	078027	WASHER LOCK 1
00-763-024-0000	078002	WASHER COPPER 3/8
00-763-032-0000	078042	WASHER COPPER 1/2
00-76B-213-0000	078039	WASHER LOCK W-11
00-76B-227-0000	078031	WASHER LOCK W-12
00-76B-252-0000	078035	WASHER LOCK W-14
00-76B-313-0000	078013	WASHER LOCK W-16
00-76B-453-0000	078008	WASHER LOCK W-24
00-76B-514-0000	078009	WASHER LOCK W-26
00-76B-627-0000	078003	WASHER LOCK W-32
00-76B-739-0000	078041	WASHER LOCK W-38
00-79F-204-0000	076049	LOCKNUT N-11
00-79F-216-0000	076035	LOCKNUT AN-12
00-79F-240-0000	076039	LOCKNUT N-14
00-79F-300-0000	076018	LOCKNUT AN-16
00-79F-336-0000	076019	LOCKNUT AN-19
00-79F-436-0000	076013	LOCKNUT AN-24
00-79F-460-0000	076014	LOCKNUT AN-26
00-79F-520-0000	076015	LOCKNUT AN-28
00-79F-613-0000	076004	LOCKNUT AN-32
00-79F-725-0000	076055	LOCKNUT AN-38
00-801-048-3000	079000	DOWEL PIN .750 X 3.000
00-843-016-0000	070012	ZERK GREASE 1/4 28NF STR
00-847-032-0327	083031	5404-08-08

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
00-847-048-0327	083030	5404-12-08
00-847-116-1300	083058	NIPPLE SCHD 40 1 1/4 X 13
00-848-032-0161	083037	5406-08-04
00-848-048-0247	083053	5406-12-06
00-848-100-0487	080014	OBSOLETE SEE 083028
00-848-116-0487	083052	5406-20-12
00-848-156-0481	083011	6405-24-12
00-84C-032-0323	080058	CONNECTOR 8-8 FBU-S
00-84D-032-0323	080018	CONNECTOR 8-8 FBU-S
00-84J-016-0003	083046	4 TU-S
00-84J-032-0003	080019	0319-08
00-84K-016-0003	083047	0318-04
00-84K-032-0003	083041	0318-08
00-84V-016-0003	083023	7129X4
00-863-032-0007	083061	5503-08-08
00-864-008-0164	083026	5502-04-02
00-864-016-0007	083010	5502-04-04
00-864-032-0004	083005	5502-08-08
00-864-048-0004	083024	5502-12-12
00-866-048-0324	083025	5502-12-08
00-86B-016-0083	083022	B7405X4
00-879-000-0010	083016	SAMPLER PLUG
00-879-032-0000	083007	5652-08-08-08-08
00-891-000-0100	083085	ADAPTOR, VALVE STEM
01-210-025-0125	020027	CONN 3/4" X 90 T&B 2272
01-222-041-6125	080055	SEAL OIL ROTATING
01-223-000-6125	080056	SLEEVE OIL SEAL HARDENED
01-224-005-0250	083039	NIPPLE QUICK DIS 3010-2 Parker
01-224-005-0260	083038	CPLR DISC QUICK PVV-14-F
01-224-100-0100	083051	TMP-14
01-225-002-0020	082004	HOSE SW 1/2X30-1/2 1/2MX1/2M
01-225-002-0040	082001	HOSE MC 1/4X17-5/8IN 04MBX04
01-225-002-0240	082003	HOSE SW 1/2X54 1/2MX1/2M
01-225-002-0510	082012	HOSE 1/4X 12IN - 04MB X 04MC
01-225-002-0610	082002	HOSE SW 3/4X50 3/4MX3/4M
01-225-002-3460	082005	HOSE SW 1/2X26 1/2MX1/2M
01-225-003-0010	090093	GUAGE 10000 PSI 1/4 NPT
01-540-008-0035	081002	TUBE SM 1/2 OD X .035 HYD
02-372-087-0000	086088	PUMP OIL (VSI) .11 CIR
02-372-715-0010	180002	EXIT PORTAL PROTECTOR 1800
02-382-021-0000	210002	BRG SPHERICAL
02-382-028-0010	210005	FLINGER SHAFT HOUSING VERTICAL
02-382-029-0000	210017	FLINGER LOWER 2100
02-382-033-0010	210012	SHAFT PINION 2100

JCI PDQ REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. and Johnson Crushers International (KPI-JCI) are not affiliated with, sponsored by or licensed by Terex Corporation and Cedarapids, Inc., manufacturers of ELJAY and CEDARAPIDS® products. ELJAY™ and CEDARAPIDS® are trademarks of Terex USA, LLC

OEM PART NO.	JCI PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
02-382-051-0010	210018	NUT 2100 FLINGER
02-382-087-0010	086070	PUMP OIL VSI
02-450-052-0000	076016	NUT 2-1/4 4-1/2NC HOLD DN BT
02-450-053-0000	076040	NUT HEAVY HEX JAM 2-1/4 X 4-1/
02-450-472-0000	070105	CAPSCREW SOC 1-1/4 7NC X2-1/2
04-70-1130-0080	060158	SHEAVE IDLER 2 GR O S
04-70-1135-0313	070212	CAPSCREW HEX 1-1/2 6NC X 13 G5